MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTRZ708-CR

0525CR002135 Commonwealth vs. Latanowich, Thomas M

CASE TYPE: Criminal FILE DATE: 07/28/2005

ACTION CODE:  90/24/E-2 CASE TRACK:
DESCRIPTION: NEGLIGENT OPERATION GF
MOTOR VEHICLE ¢80 §24(2){a)

CASE DISPOSITION DATE 12/20/2005 CASE STATUS : Ciosed
CASE DISPOSITION: iioin STATUS DATE:  12/20/2005
CASE JUDGE: CASE SESSION:

0525AC002892-

Defendant Appointed - Indigent Defendant 557897
Latanowich, Thomas M Phillip G Deyoung
17 Higgins Crowel! Road Attorney Philiip Deyoung
West Yarmouth, MA 02673 Attorney Philip Deyoung
PO Box 180

Barnstabie, MA 02630
Work Phone {508} 420-3874
Added Date: 07/28/2005

Complainant
Tibbetts, Tpr. Stephen
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CRTR2709-CR

MASSACHUSETTS

BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT

Public Docket Report

# |Offense Date/ | Code Town Disposition Disposition
Charge Date
1 07/28/2005 90/24/E-2 Barnstabie
NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE ¢80 §24(2)(a}
___________________________________________________________________ NotGuilty ~ 12/20/2005
2 07/28/2005 S0/25/A-0 Barnstable
IDENTIFY SELF, MV OPERATOR REFUSE c90 §25
Ll NotGuitty ~ ~ __ 12/20/2005
3 07/28/2005 90/24/A-0 Barnstable
LEAVE SCENE OF PERSONAL INJURY ¢90 §24(2)(a%)(1)
el NotGuilty . 12/20/2008
4 07/28/2005 90/10/A-0 Barnstable
UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV ¢80 §10
el NotGuity . 12/20/2006
5 07/28/2005 720CMRS06/8-0 Barnstable
STATE HWAY--TRAFFIC VIOLATION * 720 CMR ?9.08
Not Responsible 12/20/2005

Date Session Event Result Resulting Judge
07/28/2005  Legacy Conversion Arraignment Unknown Conversion Unassigned
_______________ B ION
09/20/2005  Legacy Conversion Pretrial Hearing Unknown Conversion Unassigned
______________ SO ON
12/20/2005 Legacy Conversion Jury Tnial {CR) Unknown Conversion Unassigned
_____________ SO
12/20/2005 Legacy Conversion Conversion - Other Unknown Conversion Williams

Session

Date Fees/Fines/Costs Assessed Paid Dismissed Balance
07/28/2005  COUNSEL APPOINTED FOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by Honorable John M Julian
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposit Account(s) Summary Received Applied Checks Paid Balance
Total
Printed: 04/13/2018 7:52 am Case No: 0525CR002135 Page: 2




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Fublic Docket Report

CRTR2709-CR

INFORMATIONAL DOCKET ENTRIES

Date Ref Description

07/2802005 . APPLICATION FOR COMPLANT FILED
07/28/2005 557897 DEYOUNG PHILLIPG
07/28/2005 COMPLAINTISSUED ... ... Eldridge
07/28/2005 _ _____ ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULEDFOR
O7/e8/2005 | PROBATION INTAKE FORM PRINTED = Eldrdge
07/28/2005  ______: SESSIONCLERK WFE .. dulian
07/28/2005 ] NOTGUILTY PLEAENTERED . . Julian
07/28/2005 ARRAIGNMENTHELD . Jutian
07/28/2005  _____ PRETRIALHEARING SCHEDULEDFOR I
08/15/2005 | PCR# CHANGED FROM. 2771071
08/23/2005 .. CONTINUED . Carpenter
08/23/2005 | P RET*?J{\E_HE‘}B’_NQSC}ﬁEQUE?P_EQR _______________________________________
08/28/2005 1 MEDICAL RECORDS REQ FROMCC HOSP.ON I
08/29/2005 ) VICTIMCARINACONNORS ...
08/29/2005 | MEDICAL RECORDS REQ FROMCC. HOSP ON
08/29/2005 .. VICTIMWENDY MANLEY .
08/29/2005 I MEDICAL RECORDS REQ FROMCC HOSP.ON
082972005 VICTIMJOSEPH FAGONE
09/19/2005 SECOND REQ. FOR MEDICALRECORDSONALLTHE
09/192005 ABOVE
09/20/2005 | SESSION CLERK WRE
09/20/2005 | PRETRIAL CONFERENCE BEERQBT_F_‘E_EP ______________________________________
09/20/2008 | PRETRIALCONFERENCEHELD byneh ______
09/20/2005 . JURY TRIALSCHEDULEDFOR
10/14/2005 | MEDICAL RECORDS REQ FROMCC HOSP.ON
101142005 RN NN RS .
1071472005 ! MEDICAL RECORDS REQ. J:BQM, CCHOSP.ON ...
1071472005 ] THOMAS LATANOWICH
10/14/2005 | MEDICAL RECORDS REQ FROMCC HOSPON
10/14/2005 ] N DY AN Y
102572005 | MEDICAL RECORDS RECEWVEDFROMCC. HOSP. ON
10/252005 CARINA CONNERS
10/25/2005 1 MEDICAL RECORDS RECEIVED FROMCC HOSP ON
10/25/2005 WENDY MANLEY

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:52 am Case No: 0525CR002135 Page: 3




CRTR2709-CR

MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

10/25/2015

PAYMENT RECEIPT HISTORY

Receipt#  Receipt Date Receipt Amount Method of Payment

62597  11/10/2005 $150.00 CASH

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:52 am

Case No: 0525CR002135

Page: 4




Trial Court of Massachusetts 1
0525 CR 002135 District Court Department W

COURT NAME & ADDRESS

° |DEFENDANT NAME

THOMAS M LATANOWICH BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
DEFENDANT DOB DATE OF COMPLAINT DATE OF OFFENSE NO.CF COUNTS [ROUTE 64, P.O. BOX 427

7/14/88 7/28/05 7/28/05 5 BARNSTABLE MA 02630-0427
BFFENSE LOCATION POLICE DEFT OF OFFENSE (508} 375-6600

BARNSTABLE ISTATE POLICE
POLICE INCIDENT NO. IARREST DATE WARRANT ON COMPLAINT DATE ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR

7/28/05 7/28705

The undersigned complainant, on behalf of the Commonwealth, on oath complains that on the
date(s) indicated the defendant committed the offense(s) listed below and on any attached pages.

1. 90/24/E NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE

on JULY 28, 2005 did operate a motor vehicle upon a way, as defined in G.L.
c.20, §1, or in a place toc which the public has a right of access, or in a
place to which members of the public have access as invitees or licensees,
negligently, so that the lives or safety of the public might be endangered, in
violation of G.L. ¢.90, §24(2)(a). {PENALTY: imprisonment for not less than 2
weeks, not more than 2 years; or not less than $20, not more than $200; plus
$250 Head Injury Treatment Services Trust Fund surcharge; or both; subseguent
offense may not be filed or continued without a finding except upon motion
and judge’s certificate that such is in the interests of justice; RMV may

(and shall unless judge recommends otherwise) revoke license for 60 days or,
for subsequent offenses within 3 years, for 1 yvear, subject to reinstatement
after investigation; RMV may revoke registration if defendant is owner or has

exclusive control of vehicle.)
2. 90/25/A JDENTIFY SELF, MV OPERATOR REFUSE

on JULY 28, 2005, while operating or in charge of a motor vehicle, did refuse,
when requested by a police officer, to give his or her name and address or the
name and address of the owner of such vehicle, or did give a false name or
address, in violation of G.L. ¢.90, §25. (PENALTY: $100.)

3. 80/24/A LEAVE SCENE OF PERSONAL INJURY

on JULY 28, 2005 did operate a moteor vehicle upon a way, as defined in G.L.
.90, §1, or in a place to which the public has a right of access, or upon a
way or in a place to which members of the public have access as invitees or
licensees, and without stopping and making known his or her name, residence and
the register number of his or her motor vehicle, did go away after knowingly
colliding with or otherwise causing injury to CARINA CONNORS AND JOSEPH
FAGONE, not resulting in the death of any person, in viclation of G.L. c.90,
§24(2) (a 1/2)(1). (PENALTY: imprisonmen:t for not less than 6§ months, not more
than 2 years; and not less than $500, not more than $1000; no filing or
continuance without a finding:; RMV may {and shall unless judge recommends
revoke license for 1 year or, for subsequent offenses, for 2 years;

otherwise)
RMV may revoke registration if defendant is owner or has exclusive control of
vehicle.)

4. 90/10/a UNLICENSED OPERATION OQF MV

on JULY 28, 2005, not being duly licensed or otherwise excepted by law, did
operate a motor vehicle on a way, as defined in G.L. c.90, §i, in violation of
G.L. ¢.90, §10. {PENALTY from §20: not less than $100, not mere than $200.)

. 0&[ /7 A (‘\

S ST W,

TPR. STEPHEN TIBBETZS” [ CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST. CLERK/DEPUTY ASSIL GERK

ZCl 7128/05 2:07 PM

SIGNATURE OF CRMPLA|

X




5.

0525 CR 002135 LATANOWICH

720CMRO06/B STATE HWAY-TRAFFIC VIOLATION *

NOTE: THIS IS A CIVIL MV INFRACTION, SET FORTH HERE FOR PROCEDURAL PURPOSES
ONLY .
on JULY 28, 2005, while operating a motor vehicle on a highway roadway, as
defined in 720 Code Mass. Regs. § 9.01: (1) did enter an intersection or a
marked crosswalk when there was not sufficient space on the other side to
accommodate such vehicle without obstructing the passage of other vehicles or
pedestrians; or {2) did fail to yield the right of way to a pedestrian crossing
the roadway within a marked crosswalk who was on, or was approaching from the
opposite half of the roadway to within five fest of, that half of the rcadway;
or (3) did pass another vehicle which had stopped at a marked crosswalk to
permit a pedestrian to cross;: or {4) when emerging from a private road,
driveway or garage, did fail to stop such vehicle immediately prior to driving
upon the sidewalk area, or at the building or property line, and then to yield
the right of way; or (5) being a slow-moving commercial motor vehicle cutside
of a business or residential district, and such roadway being less than 27 feet
wide and upon which vehicular traffic was permitted to operate in both
directions, did follow another slow-moving commercial vehicle within 200 feet;
or (&) did follow another vehicle more closely than was reasonable and

prudent, having due regard for the speed of such vehicle and the traffic upon
and condition of the highway; or (7) on audible signal from another wvehicle
approaching from the rear to overtake ang pass, did fail to give way to such
vehicle when it was practicable to do sco, and not to increase the speed of his
or her vehicle until completely passed; or (8) did fail to give an audible
warning with his or her horn or other suitable warning device when such was
necessary to insure safe operation or (9) did fail to drive in the lane nearest
the right side of the roadway when such lane was available for travel, not then
and there overtaking another vehicle or preparing for a left turn; or (10} did
Cross a parkway, grass plot, reservation, viaduct, subway, or other structure
or area dividing a roadway, other than at a crossover or by the proper use of
under or overpasses and ramps; or (11) did drive in such & manner as to
obstruct unnecessarily the normal movement of traffic on a highway; or (12) did
overtake and pass another vehicle when there was not sufficient clear space
ahead to permit such overtaking; or (13) did fail to exercise due care ro avoid
colliding with a pedestrian on the roadway; or (14} did drive such motor
vehicle upon a sidewalk, other than at a permanent or temporary driveway; or
(15) before starting, stopping, turning from a direct line, or backing, did
fail first to see that such movement could be made in safety; or (16) did fail
to yvield the right of way te pedestrians and vehicles lawfully within a
crosswalk or an intersection, or did fail while making a right or left turn to
vield the right of way to pedestrians crossing with the flow of traffic, not
being excepted by law, in violation of the regulations of the Department of
Highways for driving on state highways, 720 Code Mass., Regs. § 9.06, adopted
pursuant to G.L. .85, §2. (CIVIL ASSESSMENT from 720 CMR §9.07(5): $20.)

zei2 7/28/05 2:07 PM




CRTRZ2709-CR

MASSACHUSETTS

BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT

Public Docket Report

0525CR002212 Commeonwealth vs. Latanowich, Thomas M

CASE TYPE: Criminal FILE DATE: 08/01/2005
ACTION CODE:  268/28/B-0 CASE TRACK:
DESCRIPTION: MOTOR VEH, LARCENY GF ¢266

§28(a)
CASE DISPOSITION DATE 02/21/2006 CASE STATUS:  Closed
CASE DISPOSITION: e STATUS DATE:  02/21/2006
CASE JUDGE: CASE SESSION:

0525AC003076-

Defendant

{ atanowich, Thomas M
17 Higgins Crowell Road
West Yarmouth, MA 02673

Complainant
Mcglynn, Sgt. Paul D.

Appointed - indigent Defendant
Phillip G Deyoung

Attorney Phillip Deyoung

Attorney Phillip Deyoung

PO Box 190

Barnstable, MA 02630

Work Phone (508) 420-3874
Added Date: 08/23/2005

557897

# |Offense Date/ | Code Town Disposition Disposition
Charge Date
1 07/30/2005 266/28/B-0 Barnstable
MOTOR VEH, LARCENY OF c266 §28(a)
Dismissed - Request of 02/21/2006
e Commonwealth
2 07/30/2005 266/28/8-0 Barnstable
MOTOR VEH, LARCENY OF c266 §28(a)
Dismissed - Request of 02/21/2006
Commonwealth
Printed: 04/13/2018 7:49 am Case No: 0525CR002212 Page: 1




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTR2709-CR

Date Session Event Result Resufting Judge
08/23/2005 Legacy Conversion Arraignment Unknown Conversion Unassigned
AAAAAAAAAAAAA SeSSION
12/28/2005 Legacy Conversion Hearing to Review Status Unknown Conversion Unassigned
_______________ SO
02/21/2008 Legacy Conversion Probable Disposition Unknown Cenversion Unassigned
e SeSSION .
02/21/2006 Legacy Conversmn Conversicn - Other Unknown Conversion Reardon
Session
INANGIAL DETAILS

Date Fees/Fines/Costs Assessed Paid Dismissed Balance
08/23/2005  COUNSEL APPOINTED FOR 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by: Honorable Don L. Carpenter

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposit Account(s) Summary Received Applied Checks Paid Batance
Total

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:49 am Case No: 0525CR002212 Page 2




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTR2709-CR

Date Ref Description

08/01/2005 . . APPLICATION FOR COMPLAINT FILED
08/01/2065 | COMPLAINT ISSUED Begley
08/01/2005 ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR R
bs/0v2005 PROBATION INTAKE FORMPRINTED Begley .
08/01/2065 SUMMONS ISSUED FOR DEFENDANT Begiey .
08/15/2005  _PCF#CHANGED FROM 2771011
08/23/2005 | BAIL REVOCATION WARNING (276 §58) GIVEN DEFT Carpenter
08/23/2005 ] PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULEDFOR
082322005 957897 DEYOUNG, PHILLIPG
08/232005 SESSION CLERK WFE I e
08/23/2005 _  ______ARRAIGNMENTHELD Carpenter
08/23/2005 | NOT GUILTY PLEAENTERED Carpenter
09/20/2005 SESSIONCLERK: WFE . R
09/20/2005 CONTINUED . tynch
097202005 - JURY SESSION STATUS REVIEW SCHEDULEDFOR
1oioos SESSIONCLERK: CA e
110005 TAPE NUMBERS 378 1041:05_
110005 CONTINUED ONeii
102008 JURY SESSION STATUS REVIEW $9H[§E_>Ef_t_ff_ﬂz FOR . e
121202005 SESSIONCLERK- HG ..
12/20/20605 ! CONTINUED . Williams
12/20/2005 ] PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULEDFOR
12/28/2005 4 ABSTRACT SENT TO REGISTRY OF MOTOR VEHICLES
12/28/2005  _ _BROUGHTFORWARD = Reardon
12/28/2005 STATUS REVIEW SCHEDULEDFOR
12/28/2005 ACTIONIN COURT FORMPRINTED
12/282006 SESSIONCLERK CIA .
12/28/2005  _ TAPENUMBERS 429124400
1202802005 COMMONWEALTH'S MOTION TO REVOKEBAILYS
121282005 ALLOWED B
12/28/2005 MOTION(S) HEAR? _______________________________________________ Reardon
12/28/20056 | PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULEDFOR
J2r28/2005 | MITTIMUSINLIEU OF BALTO
1212812005 BAHC - BARNSTABLE COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILI

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:49am Case No: 0525CR002212 Page: 3




MASSACHUSETTS

CRTR2709-CR

BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT

Pubtic Docket Report

0172472006 ! SESSION CLERKCWFE ... .
01/24/2006 CONTINUED ... Reardon
01/24/2006 ] PROBABLE DISPOSITION SCHEDULEDFOR .
Ot/24/2008 ... M TS IN LBy OF BAIL YO .
0172472006 ] BAHC : BARNSTABLE COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILI
02/21/2006 3 SESSION CLERK:WFE i
Oeraniz006 . JUDGES HEARINGHELD Reardon
O2jz1/2006 | DEFENDANT DISCHARGED ALL COUNTS, CASE CLOSED Reardon
02/21/2008 JUDGMENT ENTERED Reardon
Printed: 04/13/2018 7:4%am Case No: 0525CR002212 Page: 4




UHLAE T VO,
Trial Court of Massachusetts j
] 0525 CR 002212 District Court Department
DEFENDANT NAME COURT NAME & ADDRESS
THOMAS M LATANOWICH BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
DEFENDANT DOB DATE OF COMPLAINT DATE OF OFFENSE NO. OF COUNTS | ROUTE 6A, P.O. BOX 427
7/14/88 8/01/05 7/30/05 2 BARNSTARLE MA 02630-0427
GFFENSE LOCATION POLICE DEPT, OF OFFENSE {508) 375-6600
BARNSTABLE STATE POLICE
POLICE INCIDENT NO. ARREST DATE WARRANT ON COMPLAINT DATE AERAGNMENT SCREDULED FOR
8/23/05

1.

The undersigned complainant, on behaif of the Commonwealth, on oath complains that on the

date(s) indicated the defendant committed the offense(s) listed below and on any attached pages.

266/28/B MOTOR VEH, LARCENY OF

on JULY 30, 2005 did steal a motor vehicle or trailer, the property of
ATLMARIA REYES, in violation of G.L. c.266, §28(a). {(PENALTY: state prison not
more than 15 years; or jail or house of correction net more than 2 1/2 years;

‘or not more than $15,000 ("whenever possible® any fine "shall equal twice the

amount of" resulting damages or loss); or both; and mandatory restitution; no
continuance with a finding or filing; CLERK-MAGISTRATE MUST REPORT CONVICTION
TO REGISTRAR QOF MOTOR VEHICLES, who shall revoke license for 1 year upon first
offense, and for 5 years upon subsequent offense. District Court has final

jurisdictieon under G.L. c.218, §26.)
266/28/8 MOTOR VEH, LARCENY OF

on JULY 30, 2005 did steal a motor vehicle or trailer, the property of
ALMARIA REYES, in vieclation of G.L. c¢.266, §28(a}. (PENALTY: state prison not
more than .15 years; or jail or house of correction not more than 2 1/2 years;
or not more than $15,000 ("whenever possible" any fine "shall equal twice the
amount of" resulting damages or loss); or both; and mandatory restitution; no
continuance with a finding or filing; CLERK-MAGISTRATE MUST REPORT CONVICTION
TO REGISTRAR OF MOTOR VEHICLES, who shall revoke license for 1 year upon first
offense, and for 5 vears upon subsequent offense. District Court has final

jurisdiction under G.L. c.218, §26.)

SGT PAUL D. CLERK- MAGiSTRATEfAS CLLX;lK.fDEF’UT ASS

SIGNATUR O COMPLAINANT SWORNTO BEFOF‘E
lﬁNN

(

rCl B/01/05 10:20 AM ¥




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURY
Public Docket Report

CRTRZ2709-CR

0525CR003073 Commonwealth vs. Latanowich, Thomas M

CASE TYPE: Criminal FILE DATE: 9/27/2005
ACTION CODE:  265/15B/A-0 CASE TRACK:
DESCRIPTION:  ASSAULT W/DANGERQUS WEAPON

€265 §15B(b)

CASE DISPOSITION DATE 05/08/2006 CASE STATUS:  Ciosed
CASE DiSPOSITION: i STATUS DATE:  05/08/2006
CASE JUDGE: CASE SESSION:

0525AC004246-

Defendant Appointed - Indigent Defendant 557897
Latanowich, Thomas M Phillip G Deyoung
17 Higgins Crowell Road Aftorney Phillip Deyoung
West Yarmouth, MA 02673 Attorney Phiflip Deyoung
PO Box 180

Barnstable, MA 02630
Work Phone {508) 420-3874
Added Date: 11/10/2005

Complainant
Sprague, Off. Albert

Printed: 04/13/2018 &:28 am Case No: 0525CR003073 Page: 1




CRTRZ2709-CR

MASSACHUSETTS

BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT

Public Docket Report

’ARTY:CHARGES
# |Offense Date/ Code Town Disposition Disposition
Charge Date
1 09/23/2005 265/15B/A-0 Yarmouth
ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ Dismissed 05/08/2006
2 09/23/2005 266/28/D- 0 Yarmouth
MOTOR VEH, MALICIOUS DAMAGE TO c266 §28(a
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ Dismissed 05082006
3 09/23/2005 266/28/D-0 Yarmouth
MOTOR VEH, MALICIOUS DAMAGE TO ¢268 §28(a)
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ Dismissed  __ 05/08/2006
4 09/23/2005 272/53/F-0 Yarmouth
DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
Dismissed 05/08/2006

Date

Session

Event

Resuit

Resulting Judge

10/20/2005
01/24/2006
04/04/2006
05/04/2006
05/38/2006

05/08/2006

Legacy Conversion
Session

Legacy Conversion
Session

Legacy Conversmn
Session

Legacy Conversion
Session

Legacy Conversion
Session

Legacy Conversion
Session

Arraignment

Pretrial Hearing

Hearing to Review Status

Motion Hearing (CR)

Jury Trial (CR)

Conversion - Other

Unknown Conversion

Unknown Conversion

Unknown Conversion

Unknown Conversion

Unknown Conversion

Unknown Conversion

Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned

Unassigned

Printed: 04/13/2018 8:28 am

Date Fees/Fines/Costs Assessed Paid Dismissed Batance
11/40/2005 COUNSEL APPOINTED FOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by: Honorable James W O'Neill
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposit Account(s) Summary Received Applied Checks Paid Balance
7 Total
Case No: 0525CR003073 Page: 2




CRTR2709-CR MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report
NFORMATIONAL-DOCKET ENTRIE;
Date Ref Description
09/27/2005 APPLICATION FOR COMPLAINT FILED
09/27/2005 COMPLAINT ISSUED Dwyer
09/27/2005 . ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR
09/27/2005 PROBATION INTAKE FORM PRINTED Dwyer
09727/2005 SUMMONS ISSUED FOR DEFENDANT Dwyer
10/20/2005 SESSION CLERK: WFE
30/20/2000 ARRAIGNMENT HELD Reardon
10/20/2005 NOT GUILTY PLEA ENTERED Reardon
10/20/2005 PRETRIALHEARING SCHEDULED FOR
11/10/2005 SESSION CLERK: CJA
1102005 CONTINUED ONell
11/10/2005 PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULED FOR
1410/2005 L 557897 DEYOUNG, PHILLIP G
12/20/2005 SESSION CLERK: HG
1202012005 CONTINUED Witiams
12/20/2005 PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULED FOR
01/24/2006 SESSION CLERK WRE
01/24/20086 JUDGE'S HEARING HELD Reardon
01/24i2006 STATUSREVIEW SCHEDULED FOR
02/21/2006 SESSION CLERK: WFE
D2/21/2006 CONTINUED Unassigned
02/21/2006 STATUS REVIEW SCHEDULED FOR
02/28/2006 . ... SESSION CLERK: A
02/28/2006 06-067 START 11:55:50 Williams
02/28/2006 . FORNONSUGGESTIVEID Wiliams
02/28/2006 CONTINUED Williams
02/28/2006 §IAT_‘_J§B§Y!?W.S?,H?,QQEEPEQR ______________________________________________________________________________________
04/04/2006 ASST. CLK.
04/04/2006 ISTSESS. 08120 ] Reardon
04/04/2006 PRETRIAL CONFERENCE HELD Reardon
04/04/2006 JURY TRIAL SCHEDULED FOR e
04/04/2006 PRETRIAL CONFERENCE REPORT FILED Reardon
05/04/2006 B.F. AT REQUEST OF ATTY. DEYOUNG FOR MOTION
05/04/2006 BROUGHT FORWARD Reardon
Case No; 0525CR003073 Page: 3

Printed: 04/13/2018 8:28 am




MASSACHUSETTS

CRTR2709-CR
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT

Public Docket Report
05/04/2006 MOTION(S) SCHEDULED FOR HEARING ON
05/04/2006 ... ACTION IN COURT FORM PRINTED R e
05/04/2006 MOTION FOR C.O.R.I. RECORDS-ALLOWED Reardon
05/04/2006 ... ORAL ) MO ION e
05/04/20086 MOTION(S) HEARD Reardon
0510412006 ... JURY TRIAL SCHE UL ED PO e
05/08/2006 ACTION IN COURT FORM PRINTED
05/08/2006 .. A G K e e e oot e e e
05/08/2006 06-168 START 10:32:40 Julian
05/08/2006 ... DISMISSED - WANT OF PROSECUTION dulian
05/08/2008 JUDGE'S HEARING HELD Julian
05/08/2006 ... DEFENDANT DISCHARGED ALL COUNTS, CASE CLOSED ... dulian .
05/08/2006 JUDGMENT ENTERED Julian
05/08/2006 ABSTRACT SENT TO REGISTRY OF MOTOR VEHJCLES Julian

Page: 4

Printed: 04/13/2018 8:28 am Case No: 0525CR003073




N
Trial Court of Massachusetts @
District Court Department

COURT NAME & ADDRESS

THOMAS M LATANOWICH BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
DEFENDANT DOB DATE OF COMPLAINT OATE OF OFFENSE NG OF GCOUNTS | ROUTE 62, P.O. BOX 427

7/14/88 9/27/05 9/23/05 4 BARNSTABLE MA 02630-0427
OFFENSE LOCATION FOLICE DEPT. OF OFFENSE {508) 375-6600

YARMOUTH YARMOQUTH PCLICE DEPT.
POLICE INCIDENT NO. RRREST DATE WARRANT ON COMPLAINT DATE ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR

051220AR 10/20/05

The undersigned complainant, on behalf of the Commonwealth, on oath complains that on the
date(s) indicated the defendant committed the offense(s) listed below and on any attached pages.

1. 265/15B/A ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON

on SEPTEMBER 23, 2005 did, by means of a dangerous weapon, a WOODEN BAT,
assault DAVIT TRANI, in violation of G.L. ¢.265, §15B(b). (PENALTY: state
prison not more than 5 years; or jail not more than 2 1/2 years; or not more

than $1000.)
2. 266/28/D MOTOR VEH, MALICIQUS DAMAGE TO

onn SEPTEMEER 23, 2005 did maliciously damage a motor vehicle or trailer, the
property of DAVID TRANI, in violation of G.L. c.266, §28(a). {PENALTY: state
prison not more than 15 years; or jail or house of correction not more than 2
1/2 years: or not more than $15,000 ("whenever possible" any fine "shall equal
twice the amount of" resulting damages or loss); or both; and mandatory
restitution; no continuance with a finding or filing. CLERK-MAGISTRATE MUST
REPORT CONVICTION TO REGISTRAR OF MOTOR VEHICLES, who shall reveoke license for
1 year, and for 5 years upon subseguent offense. District Court has final

jurisdiction under G.L. c.218, §26.)
3. 266/28/D MOTOR VEH, MALICIOQUS DAMAGE TO

on SEPTEMBER 23, 2005 did maliciously damage a motor vehicle or trailer, the
property of VICKI BENNETT, in violation of G.L. c¢.266, §28(a). { PENALTY :
state prison not more than 15 years; or jail or house of cerrection not more
than 2 1/2 years; or not more than $15,000 (*whenever possible" any fine
"shall equal twice the amount of" resulting damages or ldss); oxr both; and
mandatory restitution; no continuance with a finding or filing.
CLERK-MAGISTRATE MUST REPORT CONVICTION TO REGISTRAR OF MOTOR VEHICLES, who
shall revoke license for 1 year, and for 5 years upon subsequent offense.
District Court has final jurisdiction under G.L. ¢.218, §26.)

4. 272/53/F DISORDERLY CONDUCT

on SEPTEMBER 23, 2005 was a disorderly person, in that he or she did, with
purpose to cause public inconvenience, annoyance or alarm, or recklessly
creating a risk thereof, engage in fighting or threatening, or in violent or
tumultuous behavior, or did create a hazardougs or physically offensive
condition by an act that served no legitimate purpose of the defendant, in
violation of the common law and G.L. c.272, §53. (PENALTY: jail or house of
correction not more than 6 months; or not more than $200; or both.)

SWORN TS BEFQ

SIGNATURE OF COMMPLAINAN “)

X : /)4fll4kﬂ\"’—

il CLERK-MAsxsmATexAs‘s(y&ERKfDEnyﬁ ASST. CLERK

\QBF\ ALBERT éﬁ}éuav (/

pivll S/27/05 10:26 AM



CRTR2708-CR MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report
0525CR003331 Commonwealth vs. Latanowich, Thomas M
CASE TYPE: Criminal FILE DATE: 10/18/2005
ACTION CODE: 94C/34/H-0 CASE TRACK:
DESCRIPTION: DRUG. POSSESS CLASS D.
SUBSQ.OFF. ¢94C §34
CASE DISPOSITION DATE  08/24/2006 CASE STATUS: Closed
CASE DIiSPOSITION: STATUS DATE: 08/24/2005
CASE JUDGE: CASE SESSION:

C525AC004582-

Defendant Appointed - indigent Defendant 557897
Latanowich, Thomas M Phillip G Deyoung
17 Higgins Crowell Road Attorney Phillip Deyoung
West Yarmouth, MA 02673 Attorney Phillip Deyoung
PO Bex 180

Barnstable, MA 02630
Work Phone (508) 420-3874
Added Date: 12/19/2005

Complainant
Sprague. Off. Albert

# Offense Date/ Code Toewn Disposition Disposition
Charge Date
1 10/07/2005 94C/34/H-0 Yarmouth

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS D, SUBSQ.OFF. ¢84C §34
Denied - Charge amended 08/24/2006

2 10/07/2005 94C/34/G-0 Yarmouth
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS D ¢94C §34
Continued Without a 08/24/2006
Finding
Vacated & Dismissed with 04/19/2017
Prejudice {SJC Order)

Printed: 04/13/2018 8:03 am Case No: 0525CR(003331 Page: 1




CRTR2709-CR

MASSACHUSETTS

BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT

Public Docket Report

Date

Session

Event

Resuit

Resulting Judge

11/30/2005

11/30/2005

12/18/2005

01/24/2008

08/24/2008
02/232007

02/23/2007

Sessicn

Legacy Conversion
Session

Legacy Conversion

tegacy Conversion
Session

l.egacy Conversion
Session

Legacy Conversion

~ Session

Legacy Conversion
Session

Conversion - Other

Arraignment

Untit

Conversion - Other

Unknown Conversian

Unknown Conversior
Unknown Conversion
Unknown Conversion
 Unknown Conversion

Unknown Conversion

Unassigned

O'Neill

Reardon

Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned

Unassigned

Date Fees/Fines/Costs Assessed Paid Dismissed Balance
12/19/2005 COUNSEL APPOINTED FOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0
INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by Honorable Joseph J Reardon
Total 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposit Account(s) Summary Received Applied Checks Paid Balance
Total
Printed. 04/13/2018 8:03 am Case No: 0525CR003331 Page: 2




CRTR270%-CR

MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

Date

Ref

Description

Judge

10/18/2005

107182005
10/18/2005
10/18/2005

101812005

12012005
1210172005

12/0172005

12/15/2005

12/19/2005

12/19/2005

12192005
1271972005

121972005
12092005
1292005

121972005

1271972005

12/21/2005

122172005 O SESSIONCLERK: SHM

127212008

12/21/2005

01/24/2006

02212006 .
0arzvzo06
0272172006 .
Ozf21/2006 . STATUSR E,V’,EW,.S,C H,E ,D,U,L,EP, F,QR, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ST
02/28/2008 . .
027282006

657897 DEYOUNG, PHILLIP G

_ APPLICATION FOR COMPLAINT FILED

COMPLAINT ISSUED
ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR

__SUMMONSISSUEDFORDlE_F_‘E_i\_IDANT_Wm e

SESSION CLERK: CJA

DEFENDANT FAILED TO APPEAR & WAS BEFAULTED

ARRAIGNMENT HELD -
PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULED FOR

ACTION iN COURT FORM PRINTED

CONTINUED
PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULED FOR

S,ESSFQNCFER,K-’,WFE,, PPN
NON-SUGGESTIVEID

CONTINUED

95-0575TART11{55£5Q,, e

Eldridge

(Elondge

Elaridge

Reardon

~ Reardon

Eldridge

Williams o

2282006 . CONTINUED Williams
02/28/2006 STATUS REVIEW SCHEDULED FOR
Printed. 04/13/2018 8:03 am Case No. 0525CR003331 Page: 3




CRTR270%-CR

MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

04/03/2005

04/03/2006

04/03/2006

04/03/2006

04/03/2006

04:04/2006

04042006 _ 1ST SESS. 06-120

04/04/2006

ASST. CLK.

- HABEAS CORPUS FOR DEFENDANT AT

~ BAHC - BARNSTABLE COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILI
_ ACTION IN COURT FORM PRINTED

- FAXED AND MAILED HABE TO BARN CTY COR FAC

ASST. CLK.

CONTINUED

04042005
04/04/2006
04/0412006

05/02/20086

05/02/2006
0s/2z008

05/02/2006

05/02/2006

05022006 ...

0510212006

05/02/2006

~ CONTINUED

'STATUS REVIEW SCHEDULED FOR
_ HABEAS CORPUS FOR DEFENDANTAT
_ BAHC :BARNSTABLE COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILL

ASSTCLK.
 06-167 ST. 3:08.10.

RULE 36 NOT WAIVED

- CONT. FOR NON SUGGESTIVE I.D.

STATUS REVIEW SCHEDULEDFOR

~ HABEAS CORPUS FOR DEFENDANTAT S
 BAHC : BARNSTABLE COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILI
CASST.OK

05162006

05/1e2006 V3
05/16/2005  CONTINUED o

05/16/2006 STATUS REVIEW SCH‘EPUL_EP_ FQ.R _______________________
06/26/2006 TAPE NUMBERS: THIRD SESSION 188

06/2612008 .

ASST. CLK.

. Reardon

. Reardon

CLyneh

_ Reardon

0.5/.2_6_42095________________CONT'NUED Julian
06i2e/2006 STATUS _F?E_V!EW_SQ H_E_ _D_L_'.L_E_ D. F_O_Rf ................................................................
ogr242008 ASST. CLK. Carpenter
98/24/72007677777”” - 08-192857.10493C
08/2422006 JUDGMENT ENTERED Carpenter
08/24/2006 _ ABSTRACT SENT TO REGISTRY OF MOTOR VEHICLES  Carpenter
08/302006 JUDGESHEARINGHELD Carpenter
08/30!2006 S ONT]NUED W!THOUT FINDING UNTIL
02/23/2007 ‘.,,,,,ASST CLK.
027232007 JUDGES HE.A_R_'N_G_H_E_L_D .................................. ONedl
02/23/2007 DEFENDANT DISCHARGED ALL COUNTS; CASE CLOSED O'Neill

Page: 4

Printed: 04/13/2018 8:03 am Case No: 0525CR003331




MASSACHUSETTS

CRTR2709-CR
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report
10/25/2015
PAYMENT RECEIPT HISTORY
Receipt#  Receipt Date  Receipt Amount Method of Payment
68974 8/24/2006 $150.00 CASH
72995 212372007 $50.00 CASH
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 72965 2/23/2007 810000 CASH
04/19:2017 Charges Disposed::
Charge #1 DRUG. POSSESS CLASS D SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34
On: 08/24/2006  Judge: Hon. Don L Carpenter
Denied - Charge amended
Charge #2 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS D c94C §34
Cn: 04/16/2017  Judge: Frank M Gaziano
... By Dismissed Vacated & Dismissec with Prejudice (SJC Order)
0411912017 The Court's finding(s} or judgment(s) on charge(s) 2 DRUG, POSSESS
CLASS D c94C §34 is/are vacaled and these charges are ordered
DISMISSED WITH PREJUDICE, per order of the Supreme Judicial Count
{Gaziano, J.).
Any outstanding warranis arising solely from the above charges are
recalled, and any cutstanding obligations {e.g., financial cr community
......................... service) as of April 19 2017 areremitted,
05/10/2017 Dacket repont of court proceedings to date

Printed: 04/13/2018 803 am Case No: 0525CRQ03331 Page: 5




OCKET NO.

0525 CR 003331 Trial Court of Massachusetts

District Court Department

[~N

D DANT NAME CQURT NAME & ADDRESS

THOMAS M LATANOWICH BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
DEFENDANT DOB DATE OF COMPLAINT DATE OF QOFFENSE NO. OF COUNTS ROUTE 6A, P. 0. BOX 427
7/14/88 10/18/05 10/07/05 1 BARNSTABLE MA 02630-0427
OEFENSE LOCATION FOLICE DEPT. OF OFFENSE (508) 375-6600
YARMOUTH YARMOUTH POLICE DEPT.
PCLICE INCIDENT NO. ARREST DATE WARRANT ON COMPLAINT DATE ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR
051283AR 11/30/05

date(s) indicated the defendant committed the offense(s) listed below and on any attached pages.

1. 94C/34/H DRUG, POSSESS CLASS D, SUBSQ.OQFF.

on OCTOBER 7, 2005, not being authorized by law, d4id knowingly or
intentionally possess a controlled substance in Class D of G.L. ¢.94C, §31, to
wit: MARIJUANA, the defendant having previously been convicted of violating
the provisicns of G.L. c.94C, 8§34, or of a felony under another provision of
G.L. c.94C, or of a correspending provision of prior law relative to the sale
or manufacture of a narcotic drug, in violation of G.L. c¢.94C, §34. ({PENALTY:
imprisonment not more than 2 years; or not more than $2000; or both.)

The undersigned complainant, on behalf of the Commonwealth, on oath complains that on the

SGNAZJ%MPL& SWORN TO BEFORE ME

Fiel] 0/ 1585 4:.02 PM

ﬂFF. ALBM//S’PRKC‘;—UE;/ / CL’E’RK-MAGlSTHATEI}?{%LERKiDEPU}ASSTA CLERK




CRTR2709-CR

MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

0525CR004175 Commonwealth vs. Latanowich, Thomas M

CASE TYPE: Criminal FILE DATE: 12/27/2005
ACTION COBE:  265/17/A-C CASE TRACK:
DESCRIPTION: ROBBERY, ARMED c265 §17

CASE DISPOSITION DATE 02/21/2006 CASE STATUS:  Closed
CASE DISPOSITION: e STATUS DATE:  02/21/2006

CASE JUDGE:

CASE SESSION:

0525AC005669-

Defendant

Latanowich, Thomas M
17 Higgins Croweil Road
West Yarmouth, MA 02673

Complainant
Calado, Sgt. Arthur G.

Appointed - Indigent Defendant
. CPCS Barnstable Office
Massachusetts Bar

973 lyannough Road

1st Floor

Hyannis, MA 02601

Work Phone (508) 862-8034
Added Date: 01/24/2006

CPCSBAR

# |Offense Date/ | Code Town Disposition Disposition
Charge Date
1 12/25/2005 265/17/A-0 Barnstable
ROBBERY, ARMED c265 §17
Dismissed - Without 02/21/2006
Prejudice
Printed: 04/13/2018 8:26 am Case No: 0525CR004175 Page: 1




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

- CRTR2708-CR

Date Session Event Result Resulting Judge
12/27/2005 Legacy Conversion Arraignment Unknown Conversion Unassigned
e.....Session L e
12/28/2005 Legacy Conversion Hearing tc Review Status Unknown Conversion Unassigned
Session
01/24/20086 Legacy Conversion Pretrial Hearing Unknown Conversicn Unassigned
SO L. O
02/21/2008 L.egacy Conversicon Probable Cause Hearing Unknown Conversion Unassigned
Session
02/21/2006 Legacy Conversion Conversion - Other Unknown Conversion MerrickXx
Session
Date Fees/Fines/Costs Assessed Paid Dismissed Balance
12/27/2005  COUNSEL APPOINTED FOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by: Honorable James W O'Neill

01/24/2006  COUNSEL APPQINTED FOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by Monorable Joseph J Reardon

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Deposit Account(s) Summary Received Applied Checks Paid Balance

Printed. 04/13/2018 8:26 am Case No: 0525CR00Q4175 Page: 2




- CRTR2705-CR

MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

Date Ref Description

1202772005 APPLICATION FORCOMPLAINT FILED
12/27/2005 ARRAIGNMENT HELD O'Neill
122712005 . EBETB‘&EHE&R%N@S,QHEQHEEQ,FQB ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
1212772005 COUNSELAPPOINTED FOR BAIL ONLY O Neill
1202712005 546934 MURPHY JOHNE
12/27/2005 CPCSBAR CPCS - BARNSTABLE OFFICE

Yafz7f2008 . COMPLAINT IS e Ardito
12/27/2005 ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR o

12/2712005 PROBATION INTAKE FORM PRINTED . Ardito
12/27/2005 ~ SESSION CLERK: HG

12272005 TAPE N _L_’MBEB%___0_5_'_{‘_2_9._1_2__299_1 _________________________________________________________________________________________
12/27/2005 NOT GUILTY PLEAENTERED _ O'Neill
122712005 BAIL REVOCATION WARNING (276 §56) GIVEN DEFT .. ONeill ...
12/27/2005 BAIL NOT REVOKED ON PRIOR 05625CR002112

12/28/2005 . B RE O D A e
12/28/2005 BROUGHT FORWARD 7 7 Reardon
12/28/2006 STATUS REVIEW SCHEDULED FOR .
12/28/2005 ACTION IN COURT FORM PRINTED

12282005 SESSION CLERK: A e
12/28/2005 TAPE NUMBERS: 429 12:44.00

120282006 . B L R O D oo e aes s eee e areee s sen s
12/28/2005 MOTION(S) HEARD o _ Reardon
12/28/2005 PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULED FOR .
12/28/2005 COUNSEL APPCINTED FOR BAIL ONLY _ ~ Reardon
12/28/2005 . 0008 R R I, R Y e oo et et eeeeee
12/28/2005 MITTIMUS IN LIEU OF BAILTO

12/28/2005 .. 5.6_*.19____B_f?!BN_S_I_/’}_B_.L__E_.Q_Q!.N_T."f__QQBBEQ.T_*QN.%\._L__*E/BQ'.L_F ____________________________________________________
01/24/2006 SESSION CLERK: WFE _

01/24/2006 JUDGE'S HEARING HELD Reardon .
01/24/2006 PROBABLE CAUSE HEARING SCHEDULED FOR

01/24/2008 . CPCSBAR CPCS-BARNSTABLE OFFICE .
01/24/2006 MITTIMUS IN LIEU OF BAIL TO

01/24/2006 BAHC : BARNSTABLE COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILI

02/21/2006 SESSION CLERK: CJA

Printed: 04/13/2018 8&:26 am Case No: 0525CR004175 Page: 3




MASSACHUSETTS

CRTR2709-CR
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report
02/21/2006 TAPE NUMBERS: 73 10:19:10
02/21/2006 ... JUDGESHEARINGHELD ] MerrickXx
02/21/20086 DEFENDANT DISCHARGED ALL COUNTS; CASE CLOSED MerrickXx
02/21/2006 JUDGMENT ENTERED MerrickXx
10/25/2015
PAYMENT RECEIPT HISTORY
Receipt#  Receipt Date Receipt Amount Method of Payment
84757 1/ 315000 REMITTED
Page: 4

Printed: 04/13/2018 8:26 am Case No: 0525CR004175




i t of Massachusetts 3
417 Trial Cour |
T S 0525 Cr 00 5 District Court Department \
DEFENDANT NAME COURT NAME & ADDRESS
THOMAS M LATANOWICH BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
DEFENDANT DOB DATE OF COMPLAINT DATE OF OFFENSE NO. OF COUNTS ROUTE €A, P.0O. BOX 427
7/14/88 12/27/05 12725705 1 BARNSTABLE MA 02630-0427
OFFENSE LOCATION POLIGE DEPT, OF OFFENSE (508) 375-6600
BARNSTABLE RARNSTABLE POLICE DEPT.
POLICE INCIDENT NO. JARREST DATE WARRANT ON COMPLAINT DATE ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR
053609AR 12/25/05 12/27/05
The undersigned complainant, on behalf of the Commonwealth, on oath complains that on the
date(s) indicated the defendant committed the offense(s) listed below and on any attached pages.
1. 265/17/A ROBBERY, ARMED
on  DECEMBER 25, 2005, being armed with a dangerous weapon, a GUN, did
assault GUSTAVO ALVES and did rob, steal or take from such person $300.00
CASH, in violation of G.L. c¢.265, §17. (NO DISTRICT COURT FINAL JURISDICTICN
IN ADULT SESSION.)
4,
SIGNATURE OF COMPLAINANT SWORN TO BEFCRE ME =
X =
MWWDE%TY ASET. CLERK

201 12/27/05 B:03 AM
e




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTRZ709-CR

0525CR004189 Commonwealth vs. Latanowich, Thomas M

CASE TYPE: Criminal FILE DATE: 12/27/2005
ACTION CODE:  265/15B/A-0 CASE TRACK:
DESCRIPTION:  ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON

c265 §158(b)

CASE DISPOSITION DATE 02/21/2006 CASE STATUS:  Closed
CASE DISPOSITION: Ry STATUS DATE:  02/21/2006
CASE JUDGE: CASE SESSION:

0525AC005686-

Defendant Appointed - Indigent Defendant 566069
Latanowich, Thomas M Mary Aiteen Kirwin
17 Higgins Crowell Road YAD-HYANNIS COMMITTEE FOR PUBLIC
West Yarmouth, MA 02673 COUNSEL
YAD-HYANNIS COMMITTEE FOR PUBLIC
COUNSEL

573 lyannough Rd

Hyannis, MA 02601

Work Phone (508) 815-5721
Added Date: 12/28/2005

Compiainant
Morse, Detective Richard S.

# |Offense Date/ | Code Town Disposition Disposition
Charge Date
1 12/27/2005 265/15B/A-0 Barnstable
ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON ¢265 §15B(b)
Dismissed - Without 02/21/2006
______________________________________________________________ Prejudice. . .
2 12/27/2005 275/2-0 Barnstable
THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME ¢275 §2
Dismissed - Without 02/21/2006
__________ e ... Preudce ___
3 12/27/2005 268/13B/A-1 Barnstable
WITNESS, INTIMIDATE ¢268 §138
Dismissed - Without 02/21/2006
Prejudice

Printed: 04/13/2018 8:02 am Case No: 0525CR004189 Page 1




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTR2705-CR

Date Session Event Resuit Resulting Judge
12/27/2005 Legacy Conversicn Conversion - Other Unknown Ceonversion Unassigned
ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ e BN
12/28/2005 Legacy Conversion Default Removal Hearing
,,,,,,,,,,,,, L
01/24/2006 Legacy Conversion Pretriat Hearing
_________________ SO
02/21/2006  Legacy Conversion Jury Trial (CR})
_____________ SO IO
02/21/2006 Legacy Conversion Conversion - Other
Session

Date Fees/Fines/Costs Assessed Paid Dismissed Balance
12/28/2005  COUNSEL APPOINTED FOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by: Honorable Joseph J Reardon

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposit Account(s) Summary Received Applied Checks Paid Balance
Total

Printed: 04/13/2018 8:02 am Case No: 0525CR004189 Page: 2J




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTRZ709-CR

INFORMATIONAL DOCGKET ENTRIES

Date Ref Description
12/27/2005 APPLICATION FOR COMPLAINT FILED ...
122772005 COMPLAINTISSUED ___ . . . ... . Ardito
12/z7i2005 PROBATION INTAKE FORM PRINTED . . _. Ardito .
127272005 ] WARRANT ON COMPLAINT ISSUED FOR DEFENDANT . Ardto
12/28/2005 ] TARE NUMBERS: 4291249:00 .
r2/2ei2005 ] NOTGUILTY PLEAENTERED ... Reardon
12/28/2005 ARRAIGNMENTHELD . i Reardon
12/28/2005 ] PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULEDFOR ..
121282005 ; 966069 KIRWIN, MARY ...
12/28/2005 ] MITTIMUSIN LIEUOF BAILTO ...
12/28/2005 ] BAHC . BARNSTABLE COUNTY CORRECTIONALFACILI
122802005 DEFARRESTED ...
1272822005 ) WARRANT RECALLED, DEFAULTREMOVED . . . Reardon
12/28/2005 DEFAULT REMOVAL HEARING SCHEDULEDFOR
12/28/2005 ~  ACTIONIN COURTFORMPRINTED = = ..
12/282005 ! SESSION CLERK. CJA ...
O1/e4/z006 ! SESSION CLERK- WFE
olzaiz006 ! PRETRIAL CONFERENCE BEP,QBTE‘EEQ ___________________________ Reardon
Dza008 . JUDGESHEARING HELD .. Reardon ___
01/24/2006 .- JURYTRIALSCHEDULED FOR ...
0172422006 | MITTIMUSINLIEU OF BAILTO .
01/24i2006 | BAHC . BARNSTABLE COUNTY CORRECTIONALFACILI I
02/21/2006 . __ SESSION CLERK CJA
02/212006 ] TAPENUMBERS: 7310:19:00 .
02/21/2006 __ ______. JUDGESHEARINGHELD .. MerrickXx ___
02/21/2006 _ ______| DEFENDANT DISCHARGED ALL COUNTS; CASE CLOSED MerrickXx
02/21/2006 . JUDGMENTENTERED ... MerrickXx ___
10/25/2015 Warrant CKA alias created for party #1

Alias Name: Thomas M Latanowich

Printed: 04/13/2018 8:02 am Case No: 0525CR004189 Page: 3




R Trial Court of M husetts 13
rial Court of Massac s
0525 CR 004185 District Court Department @
COURT NAME & ADDRESS

THOMAS M LATANOWICH BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
DEFENDANT DOB BATE OF COMPLAINT DATE OF OFFENSE NO.OF COUNTS  |ROUTE 6A, P.0O. BOX 427

7/14/88 12/27/705 12/27/05 3 BARNSTABLE MA (G2630-0427
OFFENSE LOCATION POLICE DEPT. OF OFFENSE (508} 375-6600

BARNSTABLE BARNSTABLE POLICE DEPT.
POLICE INCIDENT NO. ARREST DATE WARRANT ON COMPLAINT DATE ARKRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR

053609AR 12/27/05

The undersigned compiainant, on behalf of the Commonwealth, on oath complains that on the
date(s) indicated the defendant committed the offense(s} listed below and on any attached pages.

1. 265/15B/A ASSAULT W/DANGERQUS WEAPON

on DECEMBER 27, 2005 did, by means of a dangercus weapon, a BAT, assault
GUSTAVC ALVES, in viclation of G.L. ©.265, §158(b). {PENALTY: state prison not
more than 5 years; or jail not more than 2 1/2 years; or not more than $1000.)

2. 27572 THREAT T0 COMMIT CRIME

on DECEMBER 27, 2005 dig threaten to commit a crime against the person or
property of another, to wit: MURDER, in viciation of G.L. ¢.275, §2. (PENALTY
from §4: imprisonment not more than 6 months; or not more than $5100; or
recognizance to keep the peace for up to 6 months.)

3. 268/13B/A WITNESS, INTIMIDATE

on DECEMBER 27, 2005 did directly or indirectly, wilfully endeavor by means of
a gift, offer or promise of something of value or by misrepresentation,
intimidation, force or threats of force, to influence, impede, obstruct, delay
or otherwise interfere with a witness in a stage of a trial or other criminal
proceeding, or with a person furnishing information to a criminal investigator
relating to a violation of a criminal statute of this Commonwealth, or in
viclation of G.L. c¢.268, §13B. (PENALTY: state prison not less than 2 1/2
years, not more than 5 years; and not less than $1000, not more than $5000.)

SWORN TO BEFORE ME

SIGNATURE COF

' X
DETECTIVE RI®HARD §. MORSE CEEFKMAGISTRATE/ASST, CHER/DEPUTY ASST, CLERK

ZCl 12/27/05 4:22 PM



MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTR2709-CR

0625CR000041 Commonwealth vs. Latanowich, Thomas M

CASE TYPE: Criminal FILE DATE: 01/04/2008
ACTION CODE: 269/13A-0 CASE TRACK:
DESCRIPTION: CRIME REPORT, FALSE ¢269 §13A

CASE DISPOSITION DATE 06/26/2006 CASE STATUS: Closed
CASE DISPOSITION: e STATUS DATE:  06/26/2006
CASE JUDGE: CASE SESSION:

0625AC000048-

Defendant Appointed - Indigent Defendant 642202
Latanowich, Thomas M John Glynn

17 Higgins Crowell Road Attorney at Law

West Yarmouth, MA 02673 Attorney at Law

122 Teaticket Highway

East Faimouth, MA 02536
Work Phone (508) 540-7777
Added Date: 07/13/2007

Complainant
Caiado, Sgt. Arthur G.

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:59 am Case No: 0625CR000041 Page: 1




CRTR2709-CR

MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

# |Offense Date/ | Code Town Disposition Disposition
Charge Date
1 11/03/2005 269/13A-0 Barnstable
CRIME REPORT, FALSE ¢269 §13A
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ Guilty ... 082612006
2 11/03/2005 269/13A-0 Barnstable
CRIME REPORT, FALSE c269 §13A
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e Sy 0B/26/2006
3 11/03/2005 269/14/B-0 Barnstable
BOMB/HIJACK THREAT WITH SERIOUS PUBLIC ALARM ¢263 §14(c)
Dismissed - Request of 06/26/2006
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ Commonwealth
4 11/03/2005 269/14/B-0 Barnstable
BOMB/HIJACK THREAT WITH SERIQUS PUBLIC ALARM c269 §14(c)
Dismissed - Request of 06/26/2006
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, o Commonwealth
5 11/03/200% 268/14/B-0 Barnstable
BOMB/HIJACK THREAT WITH SERIOUS PUBLIC ALARM ¢269 §14{c)
Dismissed - Reguest of 06/26/2006
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Commonweaith
6  11/03/2005 274/7-1 Barnstabie
CONSPIRACY ¢274 §7
Dismissed - Request of 06/26/2006

Commonwealth

Date

Session

Event

Result

Resulting Judge

01/04/2006

06/26/2006

0711312007

08/01/2007

12/24/2007

12/24/2007

Legacy Conversion
Session

l.egacy Conversion
Session B
Legacy Conversion
Session

Legacy Conversion
Session

L egacy Conversion
Session

Legacy Conversion
Session

Conversion - Other
Probable Cause Hearing
Probation Vrirc‘)lation Heariﬁg
Probation Viclation Hearing

Conversion - Other

Probation Until

Unknown Conversion
Unknown Conversion
Unknown Cor.1.\.fersion
Unknown Conversion
Unkﬁbwn Conversion

Unknown Conversion

Unassigned
Unassigned
Unéssigned
Unassigned
O'Neill

Unassigned

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:59 am
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CRTR2709-CR EATE MASSACHUSETTS
& % BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

Date Fees/Fines/Costs Assessed Paid Dismissed Balance

01/24/2006  COUNSEL APPOINTED FOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by: Honorable Joseph J Reardon

03/17/2006  COUNSEL APPOINTED FOR D.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by: Honorable Joan E Lynch

02/27/2007  COUNSEL APPOINTED FOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by: Honorable Joan E Lynch

07/13/2007  COUNSEL APPOINTED FOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by: Honorable James W O'Neill

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposit Account(s) Summary Received Applied Checks Paid Balance
Total

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:59 am Case No: 0825CR000041 Page: 3




CRTR2709-CR

MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

03/23/2006
03/23/2006

03/23/2006
03/23/2006

04/19/2006
04/19/2006

$4/19/2006
04/19/2006

04/19/2006
04/19/2006

04/19/2006
05/15/2006

05/15/2006
05/15/2006

05/15/2008
06/26/2006

06/26/2006
06/26/2006

06/26/2006

06/26/2006 ..

CONTINUED _ ) |
JURY SESSION STATUS REVIEW SCHEDULED FOR
MITTIMUS IN LIEU OF BAIL TO

BAHC : BARNSTABLE COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILI

ASST. CLK.
CONTINUED

JURY SESSION STATUS REVIEW SCHEDULED FO
MITTIMUS IN LIEU OF BAIL TO

BAHC : BARNSTABLE COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILI
MITTIMUS IN LIEU OF BAIL TO

BAHC : BARNSTABLE COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACIL
ASST. CLK.

138 10:20
CONTINUED

PROBABLE CAUSE HEARING SCHEDULED FOR
TAPE NUMBERS: THIRD SESSION 188

ALIEN WARNING (279 §29D) GIVEN DEFENDANT

GUILTY PLEAOFFERED & ACCEPTEDAFTERCOLLOQUY . Julian

06/26/2006 PROBATION UNTIL

06/26/2006 .............. JUDGMENT ENTERED e Julian
06/26/2006 ~AMENDED JUDGMENT OR SENTENCE ENTERED Julian
06/26/2006 PR B AT ON R R P D oo eemee
06/26/2006 TENDER OF PLEAFILED ) S

06/29/2006 . AMENDED JUDGMENT OR SENTENCEENTERED Jubian
06/29/20086 - AMENDED JUDGMENT OR SENTENCE ENTERED Julian
022712007 .o BROUGHT FORWARD PROBATIONS REQUEST
0212712007 BROUGHT FORWARD 7 O'Neill
021272007 .. STATUS REVIEW SCHEDULED FOR e eaease s
02/27/2007 ACTION IN COURT FORM PRINTED

022712007 . AT LK. ]
02/27/2007 TAPE NUMBERS: 78 12:07:07-12:14.03

0272712007 ........... CONTINUE D byneh
02/27/2007 PROBATION SURRENDER HEARING SCHEDULED FOR

0212712007 842202 GLYNN, JOHN M.

Printed: 04/13/2018 7.59 am Case No: 0625CR000041 Page: 5




MASSACHUSETTS

CRTR2709-CR

BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT

Pubtic Docket Report

02/28/2007 VPROBATION SURRENDER NOTICE FILED
04/04/2007 . AT LK,
04/04/2007 CONTINUED O'Neill
04/04/2007 PB_Q_E%&T_!_QN,,SPBB?NPEBMHEA_BFNQ.S{QH?P_QE?_QEQB ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
04/09/2007 BROUGHT FORWARD AT REQ. OF PROBATION
04/09/2007 BROUGHT FORWARD ONeill
04/08/2007 STATUS REVIEW SCHEDULED FOR
04/09/2007 . ACTIONIN COURT FORMPRINTED
04/09/2007 ASST. CLK.
O4i092007 CONTINUED ONeill ...
04/09/2007 PROBATION SURRENDER HEARING SCHEDULED FOR
040092007 . PROBATION SURRENDERNOTICEFILED . ... . . ...
05/08/2007 SESSION CLERK: SHM
osms007 CONTINUED ONeill
05/08/2007 PROBATION SURRENDER HEARING SCHEDULED FOR
05/23/2007 ... SESSION CLERK: HG
05/23/2007 TAPE NUMBERS: 07-251
05/23/2007 CONTINUED Carpenter
05/23/2007 PROBATION SURRENDER HEARING SCHEDULED FOR
0612912007 PROBATION SURRENDER NOTICE FILED
07/13/2007 JUDGE'S HEARING HELD O'Neill
0711302007 ... PROBATION SURRENDER HEARING SCHEDULED FOR . e
07/13/2007
07/13/2007 ... MITTIMUS IN LIEY OF BAIL TO
07/13/2007 BAHC : BARNSTABLE COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILI
07132007 642202 GLYNN.JOHNM. .
07/13/12007 BROUGHT FORWARD O'Neill
Q7132007 . EB_Q.B,%\I',QN,S,U,BBENPEBﬁEéB’NQ K.SQ_%*_?!?H_LE_Q_EQB ______________________________________________________
07/13/2007 ACTION IN COURT FORM PRINTED
07113/2007 TAPE NUMBERS: 279 START 4:10:22
07/13/2007 ASST. CLK. 7 7
07/132007 . DETENTIONHEARINGHELD ] ONell .
08/01/2007 SESSION CLERK: SHM
ogio12007 07:353 MST{‘_!?.T_J.Q__‘!Q_ﬁ_?__ﬁ_f!_f?_lQ-f*?..?’.? ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Carpenter
08/01/2007 DETAINER WITHDRAWN Carpenter
08/01/2007 JUDGE'S HEARING HELD Carpenter
Printed: 04/13/2018 7:59 am Case No: 0625CR000041 Page: 6




MASSACHUSETTS

CRTR2709-CR
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report
08/01/2007 PROBATION SURRENDER HEARING SCHEDULED FOR
08/29/2007 . BROUGHT FORWARD AT REQ. OF PROB. ]
08/29/2007 BROUGHT FORWARD _ O'Neill
08/29/2007 ... PROBATION SURRENDER HEARING SCHEDULEDFOR .
(08/25/2007 ACTION IN COURT FORM PRINTED
08/29/2007 .. SESSION CLERK: SHM ]
08/29/2007 TAPE NUMBERS:404 11:55
08/2%/2007 ... SESSION CLERK HG ]
08/29/2007 CONTINUED _ _ Lynch
08/29/2007 _PROBATION SURRENDER HEARING SCHEDULEDFOR ]
08/30/2007 AMENDED PROBATION SURRENDER NOTICE FILED
09/20/2007 ... NOTICE TO CRIMINAL DEFENDANT PRINTED .
09/28/2007 SESSION CLERK: HG
09/28/2007 .. O7-448 Lynch .
09/28/2007 CONTINUED Lynch
o9/z8iz007 F?BQ,B,%\I',QN§UBSENP.EBﬁEﬁRJNQWS‘QHﬁW&EQEQR_ ______________________________________________________
11/28/2007 SESSION CLERK: HG
1z8/2007 TAPE NUMBERS: 07-517 START 1149 e,
11/28/2007 ~CONTINUED Carpenter
1282007 !’.RQ.B&T'.QN.HNTF.L. ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
12/24/2007 ASST. CLK. B
12/24/2007 J_QP_Q.E__S_%AR!NQ&EEQ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ONeill .
12/24/2007 DEFENDANT DISCHARGED ALL COUNTS; CASE CLOSED O'Neill
10/25/2015
PAYMENT RECEIPT HISTORY
Receipt#  Receipt Date Receipt Amount Method of Payment

68424  7/31/2008 $25.00 CASH

68973  B/24/2006 $2500 CASH

68973  B/24/2008 $15.00 CASH

78847  11/28/2007 - $303.00  BAIL APPLIED
Printed: 04/13/2018 7:58 am Case No: 0625CR000041 Page: 7
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Public Docket Report

10/25/20156

JMS Disbursement

History
Disburment# Fee-Code-Description Check# Check Date Disbursed
Amount Check Payee Name Check Payee Address
36951 - 15733 3/17/2006 $2500.00
MAZZOCHIA, JEAN 1 DONCASTER WAY , WEST
YARMOUTH, MA 02673
38005 - 16171  6/26/2008 $2500.00
MAZZOCHIA, JEAN 1 DONCASTER WAY APT #2 W

YARMOUTH, MA 02673

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:5Q am Case No: 0625CR000041

Page: 8




{DOCKET NO. Trial C t f M h tt 5
rial Court of Massachusetts #}} 1
0625 CR 000041 District Court Department @)

COURT NAME & ADDRESS

DEFENDAN

THOMAS M LATANOWICH BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
DEFENDANT DGB DATE OF COMPLAINT BATE OF OFFENSE NO. OF COUNTS  |IRQUTE 6A, P.Q. BOX 427
7/14/88 1/C4/06 11/03/05 6 BARNSTABLE MA 02630-0427
OFFENSE LOCATION FOLICE DEPT. OF OFFENSE (508} 375-6600
BARNSTABLE BARNSTABLE POLICE DEPT.
POLICE INCIDENT NO. ARREST DATE WARRANT ON COMPLAINT DATE ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR
0532310F 1/04/06

The undersigned complainant, on behalf of the Commonwealth, on oath complains that on the
date(s) indicated the defendant committed the offense(s) listed below and on any attached pages.

: 269/13A CRIME REPORT, FALSE

Lo

on NOVEMBER 3, 2005 did intenticnally and knowingly make or cause to be made a
false report of a crime to police officers, in vieolation of G.L. c.269, §13A.
(PENALTY: jail or house of correction not more than 1 year; or not less than

$100, not more than $500; or both.)
2. 269 /13A CRIME REPCORT, FALSE

on NOVEMBER 3, 2005 did intentionally and knowingly make cr cause o be made a
false report of a crime to police officers, in violation of G.L. c.265, 8§13A.
{PENALTY: jail or house of correction net more than 1 year; or not less than

$100, not more than $500; or both.)
3. 269/14/8B BOMB/HIJACK THREAT W/SERIOUS PUB ALARM

on NOVEMBER 3, 2005 did willfully communicate or cause tc be communicated
through an electronic communication device or by some other means a threat:
(1} that a firearm, rifle, shotgun, machine gun or assault weapon, as defined
in G.L. ©.140, §121, an explosive or incendiary device, a dangerous chemical
or biological agent, a poison, a harmful radicactive substance or some other
device, substance or item capable of causing death, serious bedily injury or
substantial property damage, would be used at a place or location, or was
present or would be present at a place or location, whether or not the same
was in fact used or present; or (2) to hijack an aircraft, ship, or common
carrier thereby causing anxiety, unrest, fear, or personal discomfort to some
person or group of persons; and thereby did cause either the evacuation or
serious disruption of a school, school related event, schoeol transportation,
or a dwelling, building, place of assembly, facility or public transport, or
an aircraft, ship or common carrier, or willfully communicate or cause serious
public inconvenience or alarm; in violation of G.L. c.269, §lé(c). (NG
DISTRICT COURT FINAL JURISDICTION IN ADULT SESSION.)

:

ﬂ Lo

SIGNATUSE OF COMPLAINA SWORN TO BEFORE MIlE

X

. —
SGT. AR'fHUR G. CAIAD'EL.,,f-""" CLERK-MAGISTRAT - DEPUTY ASST. CLERK

ZCH 104706 10:33 AM



"7 CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

. JDOCKET NQ. DEFENDANT LAST NAME

0625 CR 000041 LATANOWICH

ITIONAL COUNTS

4. 268/14/B BOMB/HIJACK THREAT W/SERIOQOUS PUB ALARM

on NOVEMBER 3, 2005 did wilifully communicate or cause to be communicated
through an electronic communication device or by some other means a threat:
{1} that a firearm, rifle, shotgun, machine gun or assault weapon, as defined
in G.L. <.140, §121, an explosive or incendiary device, a dangerous chemical
or biological agent, a poison, a harmful radioactive gsubstance or some other
device, substance or item capable of causing death, serious bodily injury or
substantial property damage, would be uged at a place or location, or was
present or would ke present at a place or location, whether or not the same
was in fact used or present; or (2) to hijack an aircraft, ship, or common
carrier thereby causing anxiety, unrest, fear, or personal discomfort to some
person or greoup of persons; and thereby did cause either the evacuation or
serious disruption of a schecol, school related event., school transportation,
or a dwelling, building, place of assembly, facility or public transport, or
an alrcraft, ship or common carrier, or willfully communicate or cause serious
public inconvenience or alarm; in violation of G.L. ¢.269, §ld{c). (NO
DISTRICT COURT FINAL JURISDICTION IN ADULT SESSION.)

269/14/B BOMB/HIJACK THREAT W/SERIOUS PUE ALARM

2]

on  NOVEMBER 3, 2005 did willfully communicate or cause to be communicated
through an electronic communication device or by some other means a threat:
(1) that a firearm, rifle, shotgun, machine gun or agsault weapon, as defined
in G.L. c.140, §121, an explosive or incendiary device, a dangerous chemical
or biological agent, a pecison, a harmful radicactive substance or some other
device, substance cor item capable of causing death, serious bodily injury or
substantial property damage, would be used at a place or location, or was
present or would be present at a place or location, whether or not the same
was in fact used or present; or (2) te hijack an aircraft, ship, or common
carrier thereby causing anxiety, unrest, fear, or personal discomfort to some
person or group of persons; and thereby did cause either the evacuation or
serious disruption ¢f a school, school related event, school trangportation,
or & dwelling, building, place of assembly, facility or public transport, or
an ailrcraft, ship or common carrier, or willfully communicate or cause serious
public inconvenience or alarm; in viclation of G.L. ¢.269, §l4(c). {NO
DISTRICT COQURT FINAL JURISDICTION IN ADULT SESSION.)

6. 274/7 CONSPIRACY

on  NOVEMBER 3, 2005 did conspire together with NORMAN PIQTTE AND FRANK FAGONE
to commit THREATS/FALSE REPORTS, in violation of G.L. ¢.274, §7. (PENALTY :
see G.L. ¢.274, §7. If conspired offense was G.L. 265, §§1, 13, 13B, 13F, 13H,
14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 18A, 18B, 18C, 22, 22a, 23, 24, 24B or 26, G.L. c.266, §§14
or 15, or G.L. ¢.272, §82, 3, 4A, 4B, 16, 17, 2%, 29a, 29B, 35, 35A or 53A,
must submit a DNA sample within 90 days of conviction pursuant toe G.L. c. 22E,

§3.)

Zci2
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CRTR2709-CR

MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CASE TYPE: Criminai

ACTION CODE:  94C/32A/C-0

DESCRIPTION:  COCAINE, POSSESS TO
DISTRIBUTE c84C §32A(c)

CASE DISPOSITION DATE 08/24/2006
CASE DISPOSITION:
CASE JUDGE:

FILE DATE: 03/17/2006
CASE TRACK:

CASE STATUS:  Closed
STATUS DATE:  08/24/2006
CASE SESSION:

0625AC001294-

Defendant

Appointed - indigent Defendant

Latanowich, Thomas M CPCS Barnstabie Office
17 Higgins Crowell Road Massachusetts Bar
West Yarmouth, MA 02673 973 fyannough Read

Complainant
Sprague, Off Albert

1st Floor

Hyannis, MA 02601

Work Phone (508) 862-8034
Added Date: 03/17/2006

CPCSBAR

# |Offense Date/ | Code Town Disposition Disposition
Charge Date
1 03/16/2008 G4C/I132A/C-C Yarmouth
COCAINE, POSSESS TO DISTRIBUTE c94C §32A(c)
Dismissed - Without (18/24/2006
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ Prejudice e
2 03/16/2006 94C/40-0 Yarmauth
CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
Dismissed - Without 08/24/2006
Prejudice
Page: 1
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CRTR2708-CR

MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

Date Session Event Result Resulting Judge
03/17/2006 Legacy Conversion Arraignment Unknown Conversion Unassigned
,,,,,, I BESSION e
(8/24/2006 Legacy Conversion Jury Trial {CR) Unknown Conversion Unassigned
Session 7 _ _
08/24/2006  Legacy Conversion Conversion - Other Unknown Conversion Carpenter
Session
Date Fees/Fines/Costs Assessed Paid Dismissed Balance
03/17/2006  COUNSEL APPOINTED FOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by: Honorable Joan E Lynch
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposit Account(s) Summary Received Applied Checks Paid Balance

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:58 am Case No: 0625CR000969 Page: 2




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTR2709-CR

Date Ref Description

03172006 . APPLICATION FOR COMPLAINT FILED o
03/17/2006 CPCSBAR CPCS - 'BARNSTABLE OFFICE

03/17/2006 . COMPLAINTISSUED e Eldridge
03/17/2006 ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR _

031712006 . PROBATION INTAKE FORMPRINTED e Eldridge .
03/17/2006 SESSION CLERK: WFE o B _

03/17/2006 .. ARRAIGNMENT HELD bynch
03/17/2006 NOT GUILTY PLEA ENTERED ~ Lynch
03/17/2006 .. JURY SESSION §IATH§B_EY!EW_ﬁF?,’ﬂE_QHLEP_ _F__QB ___________________________________________________________
03/23/2006 CONTINUED 7 Reardon
03/23/2006 .. 4}4B..Y__S!'Z§§‘,Q_N_§TAIQ§BEY!E_W§9‘1§PUL§Q_EQB ___________________________________________________________
04/19/2006 _ ASST. CLK. B o _

04/19/2006 .. T80 e
04/19/20086 CONTINU ED _ O'Neil
04/19/2006 . JHBX_.TB'AE?.QHEPHEEPE_Q __________________________________________________________________________________________________
05/09/2006 SEE MEMO INSIDE FROM DA'S OFFICE _ _

06/08/2008 . . BROUGHT FORWARD s Reardon
05/09/2006 JURY SESSION STATUS REVIEW SCHEDULED FOR

05/152006 . . AT Ol e e
05/15/2006 138 10:20 L _ o
05152006 . CONTINUED e MerrickXx
(5/15/2006 JURY TRIAL SCHEDULED FOR - - _

06/26/2006 CONTINUED e e e Jufian .
06/26/2006 - JURY TRIAL SCHEDULED FOR

08/24/2006  _  ASST.CLK. IO Lo S
08/24/2006 06-192 ST. 10 o1

08/2412006 .. QF%M__W{Q,EBE_JHQJQE __________________________________________________________________________________________________________
08/24/2006 JUDGE'S HEARING HELD ~ Carpenter
08/24/2006  DEFENDANT DISGHARGEDALL COUNTS CASE CLOSED_”M______‘_wu_‘_______ngpgmc_e_{_mu__
08/24/2006 JUDGMENT ENTERED | Carpenter
08/24/2006 ABSTRACT SENT TO REGISTRY OF MOTOR VEHICLES Carpenter

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:58 am Case No: 0625CR000969 Page: 3




LACND b I

Trial Courti of Massachusetts Y
0625 CR 000963 District Court Department W

FeECibass
DEFENDANT NAME

COURT NAME & ADDRESS

THOMAS M LATANOWICE EARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
DEFENDANT DCB DATE OF COMPLAINT DATE OF OFFENSE NO. OF COUNTS RCOUTE 6A, P. 0. BOX 427
7/14/88 3/17/06 3/16/06 2 BARNSTABLE MA 02630-0427
OFFENSE LOCATION FOLCE DEPT. OF OFFENSE (508) 375-6600
YARMOUTH v ARMOUTH POLICE DEPT.
POLICE INCIDENT Nb. ARREST DATE WARRANT ON COMPLAINT DATE ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR
060392AR 3/16/06 3/17/06

The undersigned complainant, on behalf of the Commonwealth, on oath complains that on the

date(s) indicated the defendant committed the offense(s) listed below and on any attached pages.

1. 94C/32a/C COCAINE, POSSESS TO DISTRIBUTE

on MARCH 16, 2006, not being authorized by law, did knowingly oY intentionally
possess with intentC to manufacture, distribute or dispense a controlled
cubstance defined in clause (4] of paragraph (a) of Class B of G.L. c¢.94C, §31,
to wit: coca leaves or a salt, compound, derivative, or preparation of coca
leaves, or a salt, compound, derivative, or preparation thereof which is
chemically equivalent or identical with such a substance, not being excepted by
law, in violation c¢f G.L. c.94C, §32A(cC). (NO DISTRICT COURT FINAL

JURISDICTION IN ADULT SESSION.)

2. 94C/40 CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW

on MARCH 16, 2006 did conspire with MARIE PIOTTE to violate a provision of
G.L. c.94C, to wit: DISTRIBUTE COCAINE, in violation of G.L. c.94C, §40.
(PENALTY: the sentence prescribed for the offense which was the obiject of the

conspiracy.)

sm?ﬁ’%N S EEROETE c
L 00 4y O

e

Fiell

4
7 b -
\-QI{F\-/ ALBERT _SP#&JEVV /] CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST. CLERK/DEPUTY ASST. CLERK
/17406 B:0& AM U ~




CRTR2709-CR

MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

0625CR002902 Commonwealth vs. Latanowich, Thomas M

CASE TYPE: Criminal
ACTION CODE:  265/13A/B-1

DESCRIPTION:  A&B c265 §13A(a)
CASE DISPOSITION DATE 01/24/2007

FHK Fkk

CASE DISPOSITION:
CASE JUDGE:

FILE DATE: 08/10/2006
CASE TRACK:

CASE STATUS: Closed
STATUS DATE:  01/24/2007
CASE SESSION:

0625AC003968-

Defendant

Latanowich, Thomas M
17 Higgins Crowell Road
West Yarmouth, MA 02673

Complainant
Fichter, Off Richard

Appointed - Indigent Defendant 662380
Joseph L Duffy

t.aw Office of Joseph L Duffy

Law Office of Joseph L Duffy

878 Placid Lake Drive

Osprey, FL 34229

Work Phone {508) 423-0492

Added Date: 08/21/2006

# |Offense Date/ | Code Town Disposition Disposition
Charge Date
1 08/10/2006 265/13A/B-1 Yarmouth
A&B c265 §13A(a)
Dismissed 01/24/2007
Printed: 04/13/2018 7:56 am Case No: 0625CR002802 Page: 1




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTR2709-CR

Date Session Event Result Resulting Judge
08/10/2006  Legacy Conversion Conversion - Other Unknown Conversion Unassigned
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, SO O e
10/23/2006  Legacy Conversion Pretrial Hearing Unknown Conversion Unassigned
Session o _ _ _
12/05/2006 Legacy Conversion Hearing to Review Status . Unknown Conversion Unassigned
. Session e
01/24/2007 Legacy Conversio Jury Trial (CR) Unknown Conversion Unassigned
Session _ :
51/24/2007 Legacy Conversion Conversion - Other Unknown Conversion Carpenter
Session
Date Fees/Fines/Costs Assessed Paid Dismissed Baiance
08/21/2006  COUNSEL APPCINTED FOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by: Honorable Gregory R Baler
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposit Account(s) Summary Received Applied Checks Paid Balance

Printed: 04/13/2018 7.56 am Case No: 0625CR002902 Page: 2




CRTR2708-CR

MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

Date Ref Description Judge
08/10/2006 . APPLICATION FOR COMPLAINT FLED
08/10/2006 COMPLAINT ISSUED Broidrick
08/10/2006 . EB.Q.EAT!Q’,\FJNIAK?_EQB.M..PB!N.TEQ _____________________________________________________________ Broidrick
08/10/2006 WARRANT ON COMPLAINT ISSUED FOR DEFENDANT Broidrick
08/21/2006 ... BAIL REVOCATION WARNING (276 §58) GIVEN DEFT ] Baler
08/21/2008 WARRANT RECALLED; DEFAULT REMOVED Baler
08/21/2006 PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULED FOR .
08/21/2006 662380 DUFFY, JOSEPH L.
08/21/2006 ACTION IN COURT FORM PRINTED
08/21/2006 ASST.CLK.
08/21/2006 TAPEN !_J_M_BEB.§.Q§t?7,ﬂ1,,2} _______________________________________________________________________________________________
08/21/2006 NOT GUILTY PLEA ENTERED Bater
og/21/2006 ARRAIGNMENTHELD Baler
10/23/2006 SESSION CLERK: HG
10/23/2006 . TAPENUMBERS:06-350
10/23/2006 PRETRIAL CONFERENCE REPORT FILED _
10/23/2006 .. PRETRIAL CONFERENCE HELD ] Riley ...
10/23/2008 JURY TRIAL SCHEDULED FOR
12/05/2006 ﬁﬁ.@!@ﬁ?EQRW&RQATBEQ!E?)I,Q.*?__Qﬁ _________________________________________________________________________
12/05/2006 BROUGHT FORWARD Reardon
12/05/2006 STATUS REVIEW SCH E_QQ!&,EP,EQB ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
12/05/2006 ACTION IN COURT FORM PRINTED
120052006 ASST.CLK.
12/05/2006 STATUS REVIEW HELD - Broidrick
12/05/2006 4&!R_‘fIBFAE.S.QE'EQ_U_LEQ.,FQB ______________________________________________________________________________________________
01/24/2007 SESSION CLERK HG
01/24/2007 OB T e
01/24/2007 JUDGE'S HEARING HELD Carpenter
01/24/2007 .. Eé!!»,UBE,QEY_'.CI'MIQ__QQQF?EB_%\IE ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
01/24/2007 - DEFENDANT DISCHARGED ALL COUNTS; CASE CLOSED ~ Carpenter
01/24/2007 JUDGMENT ENTERED Carpenter
Case No: 0625CR002902 Page: 3

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:56 am




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTR2709-CR

10/25/2015
PAYMENT RECEIPT HISTORY

Receipt#  Receipt Date Receipt Amount Methad of Payment

70237  10/23/2006 $250.00 CASH

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:56 am Case No: 0625CR0029G2 Page: 4




DEFENDANT NAME.
THOMAS M LATANOWICH

DOCKET NO.

&
Trial Court of Massachusetts ‘ﬁ]

0625 CR 002302 | pigyrict Court Department

COURT NAME & ADDRESS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT

DEFENDANT DOB SATE OF COMPLAINT DATE OF OFFENSE 5 OF COUNTS 1ROUTE 6A, P.O. BOX 427
7/14/88 8/10/06 §/10/06 1 BARNSTABLE MA 02630-0427
SEFENSE LOCATION POLICE DEPT OF OFFENSE (508) 375-6600
YARMCUTH YARMOUTH POLICE DEPT.
FOLICE INCIDENT RO, ARAEST DATE WARBANT GN COMPLAINT DATE AHAAGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR
061225AR 8/10/06

The undersigned complainant, on behalf of the Commonwealth, on oath complains that on the
date(s) indicated the defendant committed the offense(s) listed below and on any attached pages.

1. 265/13A/B A&B

onn AUGUST 10, 2006 did assault and beat

MARIE V PIOTTE, in violation of G.L.

©.265, §13A(a). (PENALTY: house of correction net more than 2 1/2 years; or

not more than $1000.)

SWORN TO BEFORE ME

SIGNATU F COMPLAINANT
=
x \

}@. RICHARD FICHMNIR

CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST. CLERK/DEPUTY ASST. CLERK

ZC4

BG06 208 P —




CRTR2709-CR

MASSACHUSETTS

BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT

Public Docket Report

0725CR000544 Commonwealth vs. Latanowich, Thomas M

CASE TYPE: Criminal

ACTION CODE: 265/13A/B-1
DESCRIPTION:  A&B c265 §13A(a)
CASE DISPOSITION DATE 05/23/2007
CASE DISPOSITION: o
CASE JUDGE:

FILE DATE: 02/21/2007
CASE TRACK:

CASE STATUS: Closed
STATUS DATE:  05/23/2007
CASE SESSION:

0725AC000770-

Defendant

Latanowich, Thomas M
17 Higgins Crowell Road
West Yarmouth, MA 02673

Complainant
Donchue, Off Neal

Appointed - Indigent Defendant 642202
John Giynn

Attorney at Law

Attorney at Law

122 Teaticket Highway

East Falmouth, MA 02538

Work Phone (508) 540-7777

Added Date: 02/27/2007

# {Offense Date/ | Code Town Disposition Disposition
Charge Date
1 02/18/2007 265/13A/B-1 Yarmouth
A&B c265 §13A(a)
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ Dismissed .. 05/23/2007
2 02/20/2007 266/127/C-0 Yarmouth
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$250, MALICIOUS c266 §127
Dismissed 05/23/2007

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:55 am Case No: 0725CR000544 Page: 1




CRTR2709-CR

MASSACHUSETTS

BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT

Pubiic Docket Report

Date Session Event Resuft Resulting Judge
02/21/2007  Legacy Conversion Conversion - Cther Unknown Conversion Unassigned
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, SO N e
05/08/2007 Legacy Conversion Pretrial Hearing Unknown Conversion Unassigned
Session
05/2312007 Legacy Conversion Jury Trial (CR) Unknown Conversion Unassigned
SOTUUURT ..U OO
05/31/2007 Legacy Conversion Continued For Payment Until Unknown Conversicn Unassigned
Session _
05/31/2007 Legacy Conversion Conversion - Cther Unknown Conversion O'Neill
Session _ 7 _ _
06/01/2007 Legacy Conversion Conversion - Other Unknown Conversion O'Neill

Session

Date Fees/Fines/Costs Assessed Paid Dismissed Balance
02/27/2007  COUNSEL APPOINTED FOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by: Honorable Joan E Lynch
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposit Account(s) Summary Received Applied Checks Paid Balance
Total
Printed: 04/13/2018 7:55am Case No: 0725CR0O00544 Page: 2




CRYRZ709-CR

A T ‘ MASSACHUSETTS

BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

NFORMATIONAL DOCKET ENTRIES
Date Ref Description Judge
02/21/2007 ... APPLICATION FOR COMPLAINT FILED
02/24/2007 COMPLAINT ISSUED ~ Broidrick
02/21/2007 . .. F.’??.Q?A.T!QN_!NIAKE_EQBM_BB!MEQ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Brodrick
02/21/2007 WARRANT ON COMPLAINT ISSUED FOR DEFENDANT Broidrick
02/27/2007 . ARRAIGNMENT HELD Lynch .
02/27/2007 WARRANT RECALLED; DEFAULT REMOVED Lynch
Q2ir7/2007 PRETRIALHEARING SCHEDULEDFOR
02/27/2007 CASE ASSIGNED TO TRACK B
Q2/27/2007 642202 GLYNN, JOHN M.
0212712007 ~ ACTION IN COURT FORM PRINTED
02/27/2007 AT L e
02/27/2007 TAPE NUMBERS:79 12:07.07 12:14:03
02/27/2007 NOT GUILTY PLEAENTERED Lynch
0212712007 BAIL REVOCATION WARNING (276 §58) GIVEN DEFT Lynch
04/04/2007 . AT O e
04/04/2007 'MOTION FOR BILL OF PARTICULARS ALLOWED O'Neilt
04/04/2007 COPY OF MOTION SENT TO DAS OFFICEAND .
04/04/2007 DEFSATTY
04/04/2007  CONTINUED e O'Nell
04/04/2007 - PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULED FOR 7
05/08/2007 SESSION CLERK: SHM
05/08/2007 PRETRIAL CONFERENCE REPORT FILED
05/08/2007 PRETRIAL CONFERENCEHELD Q Neill
05/08/2007 JURY TRIAL SCHEDULED FOR
98092007 . BROUGHT FORWARD ] ONeilt .
05/09/2007 ~ JURY TRIAL SCHEDULED FOR
05/23/2007 SESSION CLERK: HG e
05/23/2007 TAPE NUMBERS: 07-251 10:57:00 _
05/23/2007 JUDGE'S HEARING HELD Carpenter
05/23/2007 CONTINUED FOR PAYMENT UNTIL 7
06/23/2007  JUDGMENTENTERED . ..........Capenter
05/31/2007 ASST. CLK.
05/31/2007 DEFENDANT FAILED TO PAY AS ORDERED O'Neill
05/31/2607 WARRANT ISSUED FOR DEFENDANT O'Neill
Printed: 04/13/2018 7:55am Case No: 0725CR000544 Page: 3




CRTR2709-CR MASSACHUSETTS

BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT

Public Docket Report

06/01/2007 ~ ACTION IN COURT FORM PRINTED
og/01/2007 SESSION CLERK HG
06/01/2G07 WARRANT RECALLED; DEFAULT REMOVED ~ O'Neill
08/01/2007 CONTINUED FOR PAYMNT (THEN TO BE DISMD) UNTIL ONeill .
06/01/2007 - PAYMENT IN FULL CONFIRMED 7 O'Neit
06/01/2007 DEFENDANT DISCHARGED ALL COUNTS; CASE CLOSED O'Neill
10/25/2015

PAYMENT RECEIPT HISTORY

Receipt#  Receipt Date Receipt Amount Method of Payment

75103 6/1/2007 3150.00 CASH

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:55 am Case No: 0725CR000544 Page: 4




(.Y

I - Trial Court of Massachusetts U
0725 CR 000544 | pigtrict Court Department ¢

COURT NAME & ADDRESS

JOEFENDANT NAME

THOMAS M LATANOWICH BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
DEFENDANT 0OB GATE OF COMPLAINT BATE OF OFFENGE NG OFCOUNTE  |ROUTE 6A, P.O. BOX 427
7/14/88 2721707 0/00/00 2 BARNSTABLE MA 02630-0427
OFFENSE LOCATION FOLICE DEPT. OF OFFENSE (508) 375-6600
YARMOUTH YARMOUTH POLICE DEPT.
BOTICE TNGIDENT NO. ARAEST DATE TTARRANT ON COMPLAINT DATE ARFAIGNWENT SCHEOULED FOR
070241WA 2/21/07

The undersigned complainant, on behalf of the Commonweakth, on oath complains that on the
date(s) indicated the defendant committed the offense(s) listed below and on any attached pages.

1. 265/13A/B ALB
on 02/18/2007 &id assault and beat MARIE PIOTTE, in vicliation of G.L. c.265,
§13A(a). (PENALTY: house of correction not more than 2 1/2 years; oOr notL more
than $1000.)

2. 2606/127/C DESTRUCTION QF PROPERTY -~$250, MALICIOUS

on  2/20/2007 did wilfully and maliciously destroy or injure the perscnal
property, dwelling house or building of MARIE PTOTTE, the value of the
property so destrdyed or injured not exceeding $250, in violatien of G.L.
c.266, §127. (PENALTY: imprisonment not more than 2 1/2 months; or fine three

times the value of the damage or injury to such property.]

SWORN TO BEFORE ME

CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST. CLERK/DEPUTY ASST. CLERK

SIGNATURE OF

OFF. NEAL DONOCHUE
O 221707 10:11 AM




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTR2708-CR

0725CR001060 Commonwealth vs. Latanowich, Thomas M

CASE TYPE: Criminal FILE DATE: 04/09/2007
ACTION CODE:  209A/7-3 CASE TRACK:
DESCRIPTION: ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER,

VIOLATE c209A §7

CASE DISPOSITION DATE 08/01/2007 CASE STATUS: Closed
CASE DISPOSITION: STATUS DATE:  08/01/2007
CASE JUDGE: CASE SESSION:

0725AC001471-

Defendant Appointed - Indigent Defendant 642202
Latanowich, Thomas M John Glynn

17 Higgins Crowell Road Attorney at Law

West Yarmouth, MA 02673 Attorney at Law

122 Teaticket Highway

East Falmouth, MA 02536
Work Phone (508) 540-7777
Added Date: 04/G9/2007

Complainant
Morse, Detective Richard S.

# |Offense Date/ | Code Town Disposition Disposition
Charge Date
1 04/06/2007 209AJ7-3 Barnstable
ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE ¢209A §7
_______________ e Dismissed ________ 0801/2007
2 04/06/2007 275/2-0 Barnstable
THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2
__________ e, Pismissed o 08/01/2007
3 04/06/2007 268/13B/A-2 Barnstable
WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COQURT QFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE ¢268 §13B
Dismissed 08/01/2007

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:52 am Case No: 0725CR001060 Page: 1




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTRZ709-CR

Date Session Event Resuit Resulting Judge
04/09/2007 Legacy Conversion Arraignment Unknown Cenversion Unassigned
IO e
05/23/2007 Legacy Conversion Hearing to Review Status Unknown Conversion Unassigned
Session o 7
08/01/2007 Legacy Conversion Jury Trial (CR) Unknown Conversion Unassigned
Session _ o _
08/01/2007  legacy Conversion Caonversion - Other Urknown Conversion Carpenter
Session

Date Fees/Fines/Costs Assessed Paid Dismissed Balance

04/09/2007  COUNSEL APPOINTED FOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by: Honorable James W O'Neill

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposit Account(s) Summary Received Applied Checks Paid Balance
Total

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:52 am Case No: 0725CR001060 Page: 2




CRTRZ709-CR

MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

Date Ref Description Judge
04/09/2007 TEMPORARY WARRANT ISSUED ON 4/6/07 ] Broidrick .
04/09/2007 BAIL REVOCATION WARNING (276 §58) GIVEN DEFT O'Neill
04/09/2007 PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULED FOR
04/08/2007 COUNSEL APPOINTED FOR BAIL ONLY O'Neill
04/09/2007 . 059660 BROWN JR, WOODROW
04/09/2007 642202 GLYNN, JOHN M.
04/09/2007 ... APPLICATION FOR COMPLAINT FILED
04/08/2007 COMPLAINT ISSUED Powers
04/092007 ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR
04/09/2007 - PROBATION INTAKE FORM PRINTED Powers
04/09/2007 . AT Ol
04/09/2007 148 11:42 _
04/09/2007 AF?BAJQN,MENTHEEP ___________________________________________________________________________________ ONeill
04/09/2007 NOT GUILTY PLEA ENTERED O'Neilt
05/08/2007 . SESSION CLERK: SHM
05/08/2007 CONTINUED C'Neill
0s/0g/2007 {U.F?X_§§.$..S_F9.'§!_§_T£\TH§_R..‘?—.YF.'?W.%HEQP}EQ,F,,QB ____________________________________________________________
05/09/2007 BROUGHT FORWARD O'Neill
05/08/2007 4.%!8_‘5’_,§?_$_§'_Qi\'__§.TA..TH§.BEY_'E_W_§9HEPQ@EQ,EQR _____________________________________________________________
05/23/2007 'SESSION CLERK: HG
05232007 Tﬁ?ﬁ,{‘!wﬁ?ﬁs..9_7._?_5_? __________________________________________________________________________________________________________
05/23/2007 PRETRIAL CONFERENCE REPORT FILED
D&/i23/2007 .. PRETRIAL CONFERENCEHELD Q ?%EP?!?!?( _______
05/23/2007 JURY TRIAL SCHEDULED FOR )
O7/132007 . BROUGHT FORWARD ONeill
07/13/2007 - STATUS REVIEW SCHEDULED FOR 7 -
07132007 ACTION IN COURT FORM PRINTED
07/16/2007 ) CONTINUED o - ‘ O'Neill
o7iie2007 . Ju _F?_."__TRFA%_S_QHEPH LB PR
08/01/2007 SESSION CLERK: SHM
08/01/2007 . 07-353 START 9:07:52 B Carpenter
08/01/2007 10:46:18 END 10:48:37 Carpenter
08/01/2007 JUDGE'S HEARING HELD Carpenter
08/01/2007 DEFENDANT DESCHARGED ALL COUNTS CASE CLOSED Carpenter
Case No: 0725CR001060 Page: 3

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:52 am




CRTR2709-CR MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT

Public Docket Report

08/01/2007 ~ JUDGMENT ENTERED
10/25/2015

PAYMENT RECEIPT HISTORY

Receipt#  Receipt Date Receipt Ameount Method of Payment

76451 /) $30000 REMITTED

Carpenter

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:52 am Case No: 0725CR0Q01080

Page. 4




T BOCKET NO. Triat Gourt of M husett
ria ourt © assacnuseits

e 0725 CR 001060 District Court Department
DEFENDANT NAME COURT NAME & ADDRESS
THOMAS M LATANOWICH BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
DEFENDANT DOB DATE OF COMPLAINT TATE OF OFFENSE NO. OF COUNTS  |ROUTE 6A, P.0O. BOX 427

7/14/88 4/09/07 4/06/07 3 BARNSTABLE MA 02630-0427
OFFENSE LOCATION FOLICE DEPT. OF OFFENSE (508) 375-6600

RARNSTABLE BARNSTARLE POLICE DEPT.
FOLICE INCIDENT NO. RRREST DATE WABRRANT ON COMPLAINT DATE ARRAIGNMENT SCHEBULED FOR

07806AR ' 4/06/07 4/08/07

date(s) indicated the defendant committed the offense(s)

1..

The undersigne.d complainant, on behalf of the Com

208a/7 ' ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VICLATE

on APRIL 6, 2007 did fail to comply with a court order to refrain from abuse,
to vacate the househcld, multiple family dwelling or workplace, to have no
contact with the plaintiff or the plaintiff’s minor child{ren}, or to
surrender any license to carry firearms and/or firearms identification cards
which the defendant held, or toc surrender all firearms, rifles, shotguns,
machine guns and ammunition which the defendant then controlled, owned or
possessed, issued under the provisions of G.L. c. 208, §18, §34B-§34C, G.L.
-.209, §32, G.L. ¢.209A, 83-85, or G.L. ©.209C, §15 and §20, or a protection
order issued by ancther jurisdicticn, as defined in G.L. ¢.209A, §1, in
vialation of ¢.209a, §7 and/or §3B. (PENALTY: house of correction not more
rhan 2 1/2 vyears; or not more than $5000; or poth; court shall order
completion of certified batterer’s intervention program or make written
findings why it should not be ordered; court may order payment of damages to
victim. "In addition to, but not in lieu of, the forgoing penalties and any
other sentence, fee or assessment, the court shall order perscns convicted
of a crime under this statute to pay a fine of $25 that shall be transmitted

to the treasurer for deposit into the General Fund.")

27572 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME

on APRIL 6, 2007 did threaten to commit a crime against the perscn or property
of another, to wit: DOMESTIC VIOLENCE MURDER, in violation of G.L. ©.275, 82.

{ PENALTY from §4: imprisonment not more than 6 months; or not more than $100;
or recognizance to keep the peace for up to 6 months.)

268/13B/A WITNESS, INTIMIDATE

on APRIL 6, 2007 did, directly or indirectly, wilfully endeavecr by means of a
gift, offer or prdmise of something of value or by misrepresentation, '
intimidation, forece or express or iwplied threats of force, teo influence,
impede, obstruct, delay or otherwise interfere with a witness in a stage of a
trial, grand jury or other criminal proceeding, or with a persaon furnishing
information to a criminal investigator relating to & violation of a criminal
statute of this Commonwealth, in violation of G.L. c.268, §13B. (PENALTY:
state prison not less than 2 1/2 years, not more than 10 years; or house of
correction not more than 2 1/2 years; and not less than $1000, not more than
$5000. District Court has final jurisdiction under G.L. c.218, §26.)

£ M

SIGHNATURE OF COMPLANANT ? . SWORN TO BEE E L
y %/ /‘/ .
: P X >, //—/:f N O b
o o &1 L— A o

monwealth, on oath complains that on the
listed below and on any attached pages.

¥
CLERK-%&!STRATEI@S%—G&ER&Q{;EP—{MSW

DETECTIVE RICHARD S. MORSE

ZCl 4/0%/07 7:48 AM



MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTR2709-CR

0725CR001895 Commonwealth vs. Latanowich, Thomas M

CASE TYPE: Criminal FILE DATE: 08/25/2007
ACTION CODE:  265/15A/A-1 CASE TRACK:
DESCRIPTION:  A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON

€265 §15A(b)
CASE DISPOSITION DATE 11/28/2007 CASE STATUS:  Closed
CASE DISPOSITION: STATUS DATE:  11/28/2007
CASE JUDGE: CASE SESSION:

0725AC002625-

Defendant Appointed - Indigent Defendant 642202
Latanowich, Thomas M John Glynn

17 Higgins Crowell Road Attorney at Law

West Yarmouth, MA 02673 Attorney at Law

122 Teaticket Highway

East Falmouth, MA 02536
Work Phone (508) 540-7777
Added Date: 08/01/2007

Compiainant
Donchue, Off. Neal

# |Offense Date/ | Code Town Disposition Disposition
Charge Date
1 06/24/2007 265/15A/A-1 Yarmouth

A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)
Not Guilty 11/28/2007

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:5%1am Case No: G725CR001885 Page: 1




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTR2709-CR

Date Session Event Result Resulting Judge
06/25/2007 Legacy Conversion Conversion - Other Unknown Conversion Unassighed
B = -
06/28/2007 Legacy Conversion Default Removal Hearing Unknown Conversion Unassigned
Session 7 7
09/28/2007 Legacy Conversion Pretrial Hearing Unknown Conversion Unassigned
BN
11/28/2007 Legacy Conversion Conversion - Other Unknown Conversion Carpenter
Session _ - o _ _
11/28/2007 Legacy Conversion Jury Trial {CR) Unknown Conversion Unassigned
Session
Date Fees/Fines/Costs Assessed Paid Dismissed Balance
06/28/2007  COUNSEL APPQOINTED FOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00

INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by: Honorable Kathryn E Hand

08/01/2007  COUNSEL APPOINTED FOR $.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by: Honorable Don L Carpenter

Total : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Deposit Account{s) Summary Received Applied Checks Paid Balance
Total

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:51 am Case No: 0725CR001895 Page: 2




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTR2708-CR

Date Ref Description Judge
06/252007 ... APPLICATION FOR COMPLAINT FILED
06/25/2007 COMPLAINT ISSUED N Broidrick
06/25/2007 .. F?B_Q_B,{\_T',QNJNTAK?F,QBMER?NTED _____________________________________________________________ Broidrick
06/25/2007 -WARRANT ON COMPLAINT ISSUED FOR DEFENDANT Broidrick
0e/28/2007 NOTGUILTYPLEAENTERED Hand
06/28/2007 BAIL REVOCATION WARNING (276 §58) GIVEN DEFT Hand
06/28/2007 . ARRAIGNMENT HELD Hand
06/28/2007 - PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULED FOR

06/28/2007 .. 556408 RUGO, THOMAS R e
06/28/2007 ~ WARRANT RECALLED; DEFAULT REMOVED . ~ O'Neill
06/28/2007 . Q_E_EfiQEI_B__E_MQ__\/_A__L__'_*__E_A_B!N_Q__S__QHEQH_LEF?_EQB ________________________________________________________________
06/28/2007 ~ACTION IN COURT FORM PRINTED

06/28/2007 ... TAPE NUMBERS: 271 START 11022188 e
06/28/2007 ASST. CLK. 7

07/13/2007 QB‘Q,‘UQﬂT,EQBW{%RQ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ONeil
07/13/2007 - STATUS REVIEW SCHEDULED FOR

0711372007 . ACTIONIN COURT FORMPRINTED .
07/16/2007 ASST. CLK. - 7 ‘

07/16fe007 CONTINUED S ONeill
07/16/2007 - PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULED FOR

08012007 SESSION CLERK: SHM
08/01/2007 07-353 START 10:46:18 END 10:48:37 o S - Carpenter
08/01/2007 . CONTINUED Carpenter
08/01/2007 - PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULED FOR

08/01/2007 .. 642202 GLYNN, JOHN M.
09/20/2007 'NOTICE TO CRIMINAL DEFENDANT PRINTED _

belzgr2007 SESSION CLERK: HG
09/28/2007 07-448 _ o _ S _ o Lynch
09/28/2007 PRETRIAL CONFERENCE REPORT FILED Lynch .
09/28/2007 - PRETRIAL CONFERENCE HELD o _ - Lynch
09/28/2007 JURY TRIAL SCHEDULED FOR e
11/28/2007 SESSION CLERK: HG . ) 7 -
11/28/2007 - TAPE NUMBERS: 07-517 START 9. 36 50 7 7 o ~ Carpenter
11/28/2007 END 10:24:11 START 10:45:45 END 10:48:10 Carpenter
Printed: 04/13/2018 7:51 am Case No: 0725CR001885 Page: 3




MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

CRTR2709-CR

11/28/2007 START 10:54:24 END 11:26.35 Carpenter
11/28/2007 JURY WAIVED FILED
11/28/2007 JURY WAIVED COLL. GIVEN _ Carpenter
1172812007 ... JUDGMENT ENTERED ... Garpenter
11/28/2007 BAIL TO BE APPLIED SEE DOCKET 07CR2143 ~ Carpenter
11/28/2007 BENCH TRIALHELD ] Carpenter
11/28/2007 _ CONTINUED FOR PAYMENT UNTIL Carpenter
117282007 . PAYMENT INFULL CONFIRMED . S Carpenter
11/28/2007 DEFENDANT DISCHARGED ALL COUNTS; CASE CLOSED Carpenter
10/25/2015
PAYMENT RECEIPT HISTORY
Receipt#  Receipt Date Receipt Amount Method of Payment
78848  11/28/2007 3150.00 BAILAPPLIED

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:51 am Case No: 0725CR001895 Page: 4




£

DOCKET NOQ.
Trial Court of Massachusetts @
0725 CR 001835 District Court Department ﬁ

COURT NAME & ADDRESS

DEFENDANT NAME

THOMAS M LATANOWICH BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
DEFENDANT DOB DATE OF GOMPLAINT DATE OF OFFENSE NO OF COUNTE JROUTE 6A, P.O. BOX 427
7/14/88 6/25/07 6/24/07 1 BARNSTABLE MA 02630-0427
OFFENSE LOCATION FOLICE DEPT, OF GFFENSE (508) 375-6600
YARMOUTH YARMOUTH POLICE DEPT.
POLICE INCIDENT NO. ARREST DATE WARRANT ON COMPLAINT DATE ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR
070831AR 6/25/07

The undersigned complainant, on behalf of the Commonwealth, on oath complains that on the
date(s) indicated the defendant committed the offense(s) listed below and on any attached pages.

1. 265/15A/A A&B WITH DANGEROQOUS WEAPON

on JUNE 24, 2007 did, by means of a dangerous weapcn, a MOTOR VEHICLE,
assault and beat NORMAN PIOTTE, in violation of G.L. c.265, §1l3A({Db}.
(PENALTY: state prison not more than 10 years; or jail not more than 2 1/2
vears; or not more than $5000 fine; or both such fine and imprisonment.
District Court has final jurisdiction under G.L. c.218, §26.}

A
SIGNATURE OF COMPLAINANT : SWCAHN TO BEFCRE ME
_
X X /7

OFF. NgAL DONCHUE CLERK-MAGISTRA'\TEIASST. CLERK/DEPUTY ASST. CLERK

ZC! 6/25/07 10.24 AM



CRTR2709-CR

Public Docket

0725CR002143 Commonwealth vs.

MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT

Report

Latanowich, Thomas M

CASE TYPE: Criminal
ACTION CODE:  90/23/D-0
DESCRIPTION:  LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

c90 §23
CASE DISPOSITION DATE 11/28/2007
CASE DISPOSITION: R
CASE JUDGE:

FILE DATE: 07/13/2007
CASE TRACK:

CASE STATUS : Closed
STATUS DATE : 11/28/2007
CASE SESSION:

0725AC002971-

Defendant Private Counsel
Latanowich, Thomas M Robert A Deehan
17 Higgins Crowell Road Attorney at Law
West Yarmouth, MA 02673 Attorney at Law
P.Q. Box 759

Complainant
Niezgoda, Off. Brian

Barnstable, MA 02630
Work Phone (508) 274-6903

Added Date: 07/13/2007

549297

# |Offense Date/ | Code Town Disposition Disposition
Charge Date
1 07/13/2007 80/23/D-0 Yarmouth
LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
Continued Without a 11/28/2007
_______________________________________________ ARG
2 Q7/43/2007 94C/I2A/G-1 Yarmouth
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ Dismissed . 11/28/2007
3 07/13/2007 94C/34/G-0 Yarmouth
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS D ¢94C §34
Dismissed 11/28/2007
Printed: 04/13/2018 7:49 am Case No: 0725CR002143 Page: 1
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Public Docket Report

Date

Session

Event

Result

Resulting Judge

07/13/2007

09/28/2007

11/28/2007

12/03/2007

12/2772007

12/27/2007

Legacy Conversion
Session

Legacy Conversion
Sessicn

Legacy Conversion
Session

Legacy Conversion
Session

Legacy Conversion

‘Session

Legacy Conversion
Session

Arraignment

Mcticn to suppress

Hearing to Review Status

Motion Hearing (CR)

Continued Without Finding

Until

Conversion - Other

Unknown Conversion
Unknown Conversion
tUnknown Convers’:én
Unknown Conversion

Linknown Conversion

Unknown Conversion

Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned

Carpenter

Date Fees/Fines/Costs Assessed Paid Dismissed Balance
07/13/2007  COUNSELAPPOINTED FOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INDIGENT DEFENDANT
Ordered by: Honorable James W O'Neill
12/03/2007  MOTION ALLOWED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ordered by Honorable John M Julian
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Deposit Account(s) Summary Received Applied Checks Paid Balance

Printed: 04/13/2018 7:49 am
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" CRTR2709-CR

MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

Date Ref Description
071312007 .. APPLICATION FOR COMPLAINT FILED
07/13/2007 PRETRIAL HEARING SCHEDULED FOR
07132007 COUNSELAPPOINTED FORBAILONLY ONeil
07/13/2007 546934 MURPHY, JOHNE
07132007 .. MITTIMUS INLIEUOF BAILTO e
07/13/2007 BAHC : BARNSTABLE COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACHLI
0v/i3/2007 642202 GLYNN, JOHN M. e
07/13/2007 COMPLAINT ISSUED Broidrick
07132007 . ARRAIGNMENT SEH__E_?H&@,EQB _______________________________________________________________________________________
07/13/2007 PROBATION INTAKE FORM PRINTED Broidrick
07/332007 TAPE NUMBERS: 279 START 4:10:22 e
07/13/2007 ASST. CLK.
07113/2007 .. N_QI_QU,'ETY,P\_L__E_’_%E!\_'IEBEQ ___________________________________________________________________________ ONeill
071132007 BAIL REVOCATION WARNING (276 §58) GIVEN DEFT O'Neill
07/13/2007 . ARRAIGNMENT HELD ONeill .
08/01/2007 SESSION CLERK: SHM
08/01/2007 Q?’..?%?%?IABIJ_Q_‘!@_1,3,!??‘,{9__1_9&?,?{7 ______________________________________________________________ Carpenter
08/01/2007 CONTINUED Carpenter
08/01/2007 . MOTION TO _\‘?'_!PEB_E,,S,S& EM‘,Q.-‘?.NQE E 9'?*_ EP_L_J_L_E,QEQB _______________________________________________________
09/21/2007 MOTION TO SUPPRESS FILED WITH AFFIDAVIT
09/28/2007 .. SESSION CLERK HG e
09/28/2007 07-448 START 11:07,59 END 11:25:27 Lynch
09/28/2007 PRETRIAL _QQNEERENQE_BEEQBTE'_L,E_Q ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Lynch
09/28/2007 MOTION TO SUPPRESS TAKEN UNDER ADVISEMENT Lynch
09/28/2007 . MOTION(S) HEARD Lynch .
09/28/2007 JURY SESSION STATUS REVIEW SCHEDULED FOR
10/02/2007 . MOTION TO SUPPRESSALLOWED tynch .
10/02/2007 ALL PARTIES NOTIFIED
11282007 SESSION CLERK HG e
11/28/2007 TAPE NUMBERS: 07-517 START 11:48. 20 Carpenter
1282007 ALIEN WARNING (278 §29D) GIVEN .QE?EENPANI _________________________________________ Carpenter
11/28/2007 GUILTY PLEA/ASF COLLOQUY GIVEN Carpenter
11/28/2007 'BAIL TO BE APPLIED TO MONIES DUE ON _
11/28/2007 06CR0O041 AND 07CR1895 Carpenter
Case No: 0725CR002143 Page: 3
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CRTR2709-CR MASSACHUSETTS
BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT
Public Docket Report

11/28/2007 VICTIM WITNESS FEE WAIVED Carpenter
Mes2007 TENDER OF PLEAFILED e,
11/28/2007 JUDGMENT ENTERED Carpenter
1172812007 ABSTRACT §EN.T..T.QB§§'§IBX,Q,F,,MQIQR.YEH'QE@ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Carpenter
11/28/2007 JUDGE'S HEARING HELD Carpenter
1282007 CONTINUED WITHOUT FINDING UNTIL
12/03/2007 MOTION FOR RETURN OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
120032007 FILED BY ATTY. DEERAN e
12/03/2007 BROUGHT FORWARD O'Neill
12/03/2007 !\!‘_QIJ_QN._@)_§QH§QQE§QE@B_ﬁﬁ.ﬁﬁ_’!}!_@"@ﬂ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
12/03/2007 PRIVATE COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT
12/03/2007 549207 DEEHAN, ROBERT A
12/03/2007 ACTION IN COURT FORM PRINTED
12/03/2007 . ASST . LK.
12/03/2007 07-565 START 11:28: OO _ Julian
12103/2007 . MQT,'QNEQB,,REI!JR_N.QE.E’.EB?.QNALEBQEERT XAE_L.Q_WEP ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Julian
12/03/2007 - CONTINUED WITHOUT FINDING UNTIL
122772007 AT LK. e
1212712007 JUDGE'S HEARING HELD Carpenter
1212712007 PROBATION TERMINATED, DEFENDANT DESCHARGED o - Carpenter
10/25/2015 JMS Disbursement

History -

Disburment# Fee-Code-Description Check# Check Date Disbursed

Amount Check Payee Name Check Payee Address

43394 - 18315 11/28/2007 $4547.00
MAZZOCHIA, JEAN 1 DONCASTER WAY APT #2 | W.
YARMOUTH, MA 02673-3452
Case No: 0725CR002143 Page. 4
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Trial Court of Massachusetts !’&
0725 CR 002143 District Court Department J

DEFENDANT NAME COURT NAME & ADDRESS
|THOMAS M LATANOWICH BARNSTABLE DISTRICT COURT

DEFENDANT DOB DATE OF COMPLAINT DATE OF OFFENSE NO. OF COUNTS ROUTE 6A, P.0O. BOX 427

7/14/88 7/13/07 7/13/07 3 BARNSTABLE MA 02630-0427
CFFENSE LOGATION POLIGE DEPT OF GFFENGE {508} 375-6600

YARMOUTH [YARMOUTH POLICE DEPT.
PCLICE INCIDENT NG. ARREST DATE WARRANT ON COMPLAINT DATE ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED FOR

070952AR 7/13/07 7/13/07

The undersigned complainant, on behalf of the Commonwealth, on oath complains that on the
date(s) indicated the defendant committed the offense(s) listed below and on any attached pages.

1. 90/23/D LICENSE SUSPENDED, 0P MV WITH

on JULY 13, 2007 did operate a motor vehicle after his or her license or right
to operate a motor vehicle without a license had been suspended or revoked, or
after notice of such suspension or revocation had been issued by the Registrar
of Motor Vehicles and received by the defendant or by his or her agent or
employer, and prior to the restoration of such license or right to operate or
the issuance to him or her of a new license to operate, in violation of G.L.
c.90, §23. (PENALTY: imprisonment for not more than 10 days; or not less than
$500, not more than $1000; or bhoth; and RMV shall suspend or revoke license for

an additional 60 days.)
2. S4C/32A/G DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIR CLASS B

on JULY 13, 2007, not being authorized by law, did knowingly or intentionally
possess with intent to manufacture, distribute or dispense a controlled
substance in Class B of G.L. ¢.94¢C, 8§31, to wit: COCAINE, in vioclation of G.L.
c.94C, §322A(a). (PENALTY: state prison not more than 10 years; or jail or
house of correction not more than 2 1/2 years; or not less than $1000, not more
than $10,000; or both; G.L. c.280, §6B: plus Drug Analysis Fee of not less than
$150, not more than $500, with maximum fee of 5500 for multiple offenses from
single incident. District Court has final jurisdiction under G.L. c¢.218, §256.)

3. 94C/34/G .DRUG, POSSESS CLASS D

on JULY 13, 2007, not being authorized by law, did knowingly or intentionally
possess a controlled substance in Class D of G.L. ¢.94C, §31, to wit:
MARIHUANA, in violation of G.L. ¢.94C, §34. (PENALTY for possession of
marihuana if no prior conviction under G.L. ¢.94C or prior law relating to
narcotic or harmful drugs: probation if defendant consents, unless judge files
memorandum stating reasons for not so doing; upon successful completion, case
to be dismissed. PENALTY for possession of marihuana ctherwise: imprisonment
not more than 6 months; or $500; or both. PENALTY for possession of other
Class D drug: imprisonment not more than 1 vear; or not more than $1000; or

both.)

IGNATURE OF COMBLAINANT SWORN TO BEFORE ME
i Nasisn O b icle
X j / XQM/L - UL

V Ok}{F . BRIAN" NI EZ(é-éDA CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST. CLERK/DEPUTY ASST. CLERK

B 71307 3:33PM




